Lockstitch Button Attaching Machine

118} 4
with Automatic Button Feeder

RY VEDREMNEFERY I HFZY

LK-981- 555/BR-2

PARTS LIST

BEBRO2SOPJA
No.0109-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—=yYXPDRFK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {(Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
EizRantHEOSHEF R, ECHE5NTOINA(RCIN)ETIET B TF v IRIZLH>T, FOHREH»DHLNE T,

2. Explanation of codes
IS o iReR

1} Codes on the ““Note” column
VER Mons

@ |- SN means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BN A=Y D)AWL TSEEEaNBLHEBHRL 2T,
@ #01....... refer to the “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 NR—CTFTO VFR OWBPLEBEBL TTF &,

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
"EEFR MoiLS
(D) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
198310 £ N B & N1z,

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 10A &£ W HIfg & nut,

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROBEBEIF T CEBOHS

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOPERHBEOIEAN-RETHL TENTEITHLL BEEFRHILLN, CThrOBMEEERL TIEZXT &G,

Example ({51)

%“‘f‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. P @ Req.
iEEC =] * Z{Eff— A &h E= HE
1 o B1401-100-000  Needle bar 'D10/83) vy - -
11 # B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.10/83! 1)K — 1
‘.[2 7 B1105-200-000 Frame cover f‘D 10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
@ B1105-300-000 Frame cover lA 10/83' PAVEYN e 1

L@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

ann@E#&‘&ﬂ }) ] %Amﬁlﬁ

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ’ &% {Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number.
OB, BRSOMXGBEMIINCHOAFLOURBELFRBALTHNETOT, HILLUSETIEXT & v,

® c€.10/83
1 #  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Eﬂ:&?ﬁm 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVRE EENUICY

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURBFBTIEXT &0,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10B & NHBAHEE LU >12, ZOBESHBM-GFHFLOHBHI»RRLTIHNE T,

3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req."” column
‘HE Moids

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.

HE. 2HELrEEDLLET.
@ 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

Ba, 2X—tLEROLET., (BEREX—-PLTY)
@ - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

ZDR—=Y )R SHBRENTIBRTT,
@y Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ""asm."”’ and 2 3 in Japanese, in the ‘Description’ column.
HMMAAWAEL T IFRLEEHLEI T, HBRERRMOEIT asm” MI T I &XRTLTHN T,

n
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
I
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
!
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
o

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109—012-Aoo)ﬁand also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

R REXDEBRO ER

ZONR—=Y Y RMIRBIN TV HHASL 4 X 0BEE. BEOES HIAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEX T & u,
EHET, JRO AUV APOERES (REET. HIAE, N0010-01) X3, BIBES & T ERBETFREELT
T. X BERDHEHBEO—RHYEF LN BBErHNEITOTITHTEI N,

O O N 8 e 0 0 o B e N 08 N 0 4m Gt n B G En O 5n G 6 01 m G 8m 84 O S 6 8m © ma © oy & by © Sy © By © Sy O 5 G4 6 Sy 6 om S o 6 5 S8 8 08 G5 0 8 0 4 0 iy 6 8m 6 b 6 8m 6 8m 6 B O 5 O S 6 5 0 4m 6 kg 6 4m 6 o 6 S 0 8m & %

D R e e e L ek T Ty
e e e L e T T Y



1. KNOT TYING & SPACE-PIN COMPONENTS
R, R BB R e 1
2. BUTTON CLAMP & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS
G R AN - R I 3
3. FEEDCAM & STARTING MAGNET COMPONENTS
MR AL, BEI T Ry B R . e 5
4. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
o7 A k-1 . S 7
5. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS
G I g = 9
6. SPINNER COMPONENTS
R B R A B R, e e e 1
7. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
2 2 13
8. REDUCTION GEAR & IDLER PULLEY COMPONENTS
CBE, TS = F UL e 15
9. SPECIAL CARRIER COMPONENTS
Do I 3 € 17
10. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS
G > A 19
11. LOADER COVER COMPONENTS
o B e 21
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
D e L Y- < S 23
13. L.SW. WIPER COMPONENTS
L SW. T 7 =B R e 25
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-981-556/BR-2
LK-98I1-556/BR-2EH A ..ottt ittt ittt it 27
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-982-557/BR-2
LK-982-557/BR-2$%‘§B§:‘: ....................................... 27
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
B D BB R . .. .t e 28
{1} TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES
A e e 28
(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS
R b ) PR, e 28
17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
=23 I 29
g Other parts lists related to this model:

CONTENTS
= R

COMFECRET 59— X P E LT FRRDON—Y ) 2 b H Y £ 3,
1. LK-980 SERIES (No. 0050)

R LG e W

e R L s T

High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch bar tacking industrial sewing machine.
I AR ARE M 2 2 o

%
%

WWWWM%WW\%MWM@



1. KNOT TYING & SPACE-PIN COMPONENTS RS, RI - ZMER

I~ @m

[ e=R

2 3

L g
o=

8 r /(@‘\\/m

)




| Ref.{Note Part No. Lo E. C. Amt.
No. iz & & Description TEER & £ %eq
1 D2508=932=A00 STOP=MOTION LEVER CONNECTING PLATE YPI* L JU=L LITYLR 1
2 WP=0621016=SD WASHER 6,2X13%1 ESY*N* 2 6,2X13X1 2
3 $S=9151740=CP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=17 EHTFO I 15/64=28 (=17 Fd
4 NS=6150310=SP NUT 15/64=28 6n21Yr 15/64=28 2
5 D2540=~282-A00 CONNECTING PLATE SUPPORT PLATE UREPY LoTUAR S5v a1 —
6 $5=7150940-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 FpS32u* 15/64=28 L= 9 2
7 NS=6150310=SP NUT 15/64=28 6hoTYF 15764-28 1
8 D2511=282=A00 WORK CLAMP FOOT CONNECTING PLATE YIIPY LUTWLR 1
9 SD=0720331=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3,3 SYLRL Dz 7,24 HE 3.3 —
10 02509=282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YIIPY K ~hYs? 1
i1 D2512=282=A00 WORK CLAMP FOOT CONNECTING PLATE YIIPY AP eputd 2
12 PD-0201000-0B COTTER PIN 1,8X10 Uty 1.8%X10 2
3 D2562=M1Y=C00 SPACE~PIN CONNECTING ROD WEBIONT LITIR® = i
14 D2549~M1Y=C00 SPACE-PIN LEVER A R90ILN = 1
15 SD=0720193=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 1,9 S5 535% D= 7,24 A= 1.9 7
161 001) D2519=M1Y=L00 FEED PLATE, 3,5X3,5 R)AYI9243 3.5X3.5 1
171 002| MAZ=10201000 FEED PLATE, 4,5X4,5 $2=8%3y RJAVIIALE 4a5X4:5 1
18 §8=-9120643=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=6 6N9K* b 3/16=28 L=6 1
19 WP=0501016=SD WASHER S5X10,5X1 ° ES9*N%2 5,0X10,5%1 1
20 D2533=M1Y=C00 FEED ACROSS DRIVING STUD ERE P RES 1
el D2567=-M1Y-CO0 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 337 LHe =y NYS i
22 NS26200710=5P NUT 5/16=18_ 621Uk 5/16=18 1
23 D2513=M1Y=C00 FEED REGULATOR PIN 3742ULN* =~ E°y 1
24 $5=9150730=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 6nIK* WP 15/64=28 =7 2
25 02514=M1Y=C00 BALL JOINT CONNECTION 3540y he=py®aAfyk 1
26 D2518=M1Y=C00 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR RJA7U43 1
27 P2512=M1Y=C00 SLIDE PLATE 35779 AA* 030 1
28 5D=0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 4,8 A*HRY* D= 4,35 H= 4,8 1
29 D2570=M1Y=C00 SPACE=PIN SPRING FYFUINTN® 2 1
30 D2525=M1Y=C00 SPACE-PIN CONNECTING LINK K 809Ny Lyyyea 1
31 $5-6050180=S1L SCREW S/6b=64 L=1,2 E529¢ 5/6%=64 L= 1,2 2
32 D2520=M1Y=L0Q SPACE-PIN RS DONIRY = 1
33 D2425-M1Y=C00 NEEDLE PLATE PRE] 1
34 $8-6110620-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,5 £E529% 11/64=4) L= 5,5 1
35 P2712=M1Y=C00 KNOT TYING LINK CONNECTING TFLAE Uo7 1
36 B2423=~280=00D WASHER (FOR DRIVING KNIFE) FYeiR N2 D 1
37 D2713-M1Y=CAQ KNOT TYING PLATE ASH, TFLALY 13 7% 1
38 5D=0500091=TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,0. H= 0,9 2% %3 D= 5 H= 0,9 1
39 D2710-M1Y=CAD KNOT TYING LEVER ASM, TFLAE LN = D% 7
40 $D=0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 A% 2% D= 5,50 H= 2,7 1
41 D2707-M1Y=C00 DRIVING ARM BRACKET FFeanzh DR Fe 1
62 $§-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=11 NI bk 15/64=28 L=11 1
63 $5=6151712=Tp SCREW 15/64=2R L=16,5 6NIFIRVLE 15/466-28 1
bé D2708=M1Y=C00 STOPPER Pre=DFe RPYNS - : 1
45 $5=7110710-5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 INESZ5Y 11766~40 L= 7 1
66 $5=2110920=Tp SCREW 11/646=40 L= 8,5 INYFEIY 11/646=40 L= 8,5 2
&7 B1110-280=000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION N EI ST FE T )] 7
48 B1503=352=000 FOOT LIFTER LFVER ARM WASHER F9I55% FILI°H* 2 1
49 B2546=232=000 PRESSURE SPRING ITIN* R 7
50 D2703-M1Y=C00 ROLLER STUD THLAE® BR*=0DI*2 1
59 81504=761=B00 ROLLER COLLAR B 0=-5n5- 8 1
52 D2706=MiY=-CAD KNOT TYING DRIVING ARM ASM, 1RLAEY h*anFy 93 1
53 WP=04B0856-5P WASHER 4.BX8,4X0,8 ES9°A*2  4,BX8,4X0,0 7
54 NS=6110420=5P NUT 11/64=40 6NITYL 11/64=40 1
55 D2515~M1Y=C00 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR GUTDE PLATE AFFIUNN AP ZF 1
56 B2403-980=000 CAM STUD 1h$YNL 95%9%7 1
57 D2709=MIY=C0OD KNOT TYING CONNECTING LINK TFLAEY Lo7I13 1
58 SD=0640391=TP | HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,9 3% y2y* D= 6,35 H= 3,9 i

Note (:£82) ©071......
©02......

Z100 (For small bution)
2102 {For middle button)

Z100 (h#tx 1)
2102 (h1tx > 1)




2. BUT
TON CL
AMP & FEEI
EEDR
EGULATOR COMPON
ENTS
R
e NI
. UEER

T T




Ref. [Note Part No. E C Amt.
No. | - & Description EEER 8 £ l;le.q.
L
1 D2559-MTY=~CO0 FEED ACROSS SCALE ATA7) FI3-LUWAEY<2 1
2 $S~7110410-3P SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 QWETRYY 11/64=40 L= 4 C2
3 D2511=M1Y=CQ0 FEED REGULATOR KNOB AFFIYYIS 1
4 D2504=-N1Y~-CO0 FEED REGULATOR 27AIYN - 1
5 02561=M1Y~Cgq FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING PLATE 3501 F$3=LYLFyAN ¢ 1
6 $5=9110543=-CP SCREW 11/44=40 L=5,3 OUAZES bk 11/44-40 L=5_3 © 2
7 NS~4120430-5P NUT 3/14-28 avh2TYk 3/14=2n 1
8 D2506=-M1Y~CC0 FEED RCGULATOR PINION AFX0Y TN 2 1
9 $5=-9111020-TP SCREW "11/44=40 L=10 DYRZAR b 11/44=40 [ =10 1
10 D2540-MTY=CG0 FETD REGULATOR ADJUSTING PLATE AFA0U FIA-CUVLINN - 1
11 D2507-N1Y~CCO SLIDE BLOCK AFA0Y UTFIATIVY 1
12 D2558-M1Y~-C00 SNAP RING RFADY A2 TRAD 1
13 SD=0400321~5P HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H= 3.2 3V RYY Dzg H=3 2 1
14 WS=0450389-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X14,0X17 NYRISASE 0 5X14X1 1
g D2r03~M1Y-CNO FEED DRIVING ARM 3FAIYSFS 9
16 D2523-M1Y~CO0 FEED DRIVING ARM BRACKET AoUaFs usIv 1
17 D2521=M1Y=C00 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR 33X7)UN - 1
18 02522—M1Y-COO FEED AGROSS REGULATOR SHAFT LAV AR 1
19 NS=4200520-5P NUT 5/14-15 ﬁ aYAZIvE 5/16-18 1
20 D5524~M4B=BAO ARM CONNECTING ROD ASM, D 07/81] D55,4-M17~CAD -
D2524-M1Y=CAQ ARM CONNECTING ROD ASM, (AL07/811 33470 poTunyp Nz 1
21 02506-222~A00 PRESSURE RETAINING PLATE | FTHINYR 2712 1
22 Dp529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING | PIAghe A A9INN R 1
23 B3119-352=-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT | TrFa=-2 TYH 2
24 D2527-232~D00 SLEEVE YT R BTINe (D0 1
25 D2523=232=-D00 SHAFT FEINN R FI-TYDe N 1
26 D2545~MqY~CAF BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASHM, YIiV=F 2% 1
27 SD-0500%501-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H="3 A8z D=5 H=3 1)
28 GBR-01401000-A CLAMP PELEASE LEVER 253790483 LNY - 1)
29 B2543-372=RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER AS™", YIIPY ESFLNC - ~I 1)
30 B25¢49-%z72-R00 CLAMP SCREW A ES%UNY = kAR A 1)
31 NS-46090310-3P NUT  9/64-40 DYNITIR 9/ 64=4D 1
k¥ SS~94821413-5P SCREW 3/16~35 L=13.5 QUa2kS bk 3/16=32 1L=13,5 (2)
33 WP~-0501016~SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 ESY% Q%2 sX40.5%1 (2)
34 D2546-M1Y=C0O RETAINING PLATE ATTN R FI-TIYYNrun4qa 1)
35 58-9691010-SP SCREW ?/64=40 L=10 gunosT b 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
36 D2572-M1Y=~COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE Yu29TIq3 (N
37 GBR=-01407000 SPRING HOOK A2°yyov w2 (2
38 WS-6p80210-SP NUT _1/%=44 Ma07/80L097739F 1/8-44 (2)
39 02571-M1Y-C0F CLOTH LIFTING TUPPODRY PLATE FVEEESE ALY EEN 1)
40 $S-915112¢-CP SCREW 15/44-28 L=11 OYHIAS bk 15/ 64-28 L=11 (2>
41 WP-0612516~53D WASHER  6,1X15,2X2,5 E3T8 N2 6.1X15,2%2,5 (25
42 D2545=-M1Y=CBO BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET ASM, YIIPY PUYTATS NI )
43 RE-G700000-K0 SNAP RING =7 EnY ko 7 2)
XA D25p2-232-D0Q SHAFT RLOCK SHAFT WYIY=F Myysuc g 1)
%5 Dp501-232-D00 BASE 9IIJ=F FUUTEN S X))
46 D2565=-M1Y=CAg BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM, YIIPY bUYTIN S N2 1)
47 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=3 Av 5z D=5,5 H=3 1)
48 D2563-M1¥Y=CrQ JAW LEVER HOLDER REBSYRIPY RYDIAN S 1)
49 B2555=372~RA0 RUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASM, W RYUIIPY ANy 7% 1)
50 B2555-372~RG0 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LEFT B3y YRIPH bHvy (1)
51 B2556=372=R00 BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT R Ry YRZAANNR BBV 1)
52 $S-7090520-TP SCREW ©/64=40 L= 4.5 D,04/84{55-7090410=SP -
' 55~70904710-SP SCREW "/64-40 L= 3,5 A,04/84] 7NESRIY 9/64=40 L=3.5 1)
53 B2559=-372~-000 BUTTON CLAMP LMCATING PIN YIIPY AN Neshetey 1)
54 B2557-372-RAD BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM, FYRAHYIZIPY IF N3 1
55 825587=-272~RD0 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT By Ry YRIPH IF (1)
56 82553~372~R00 BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT fwRy YRILANTR EFvy 1)
57 §5S-7G90520~TP SCREW 7/64~40 L= 4,5 D.04/ 84} SS=7090440-5P -
$S~7090410~SP SCREW “/64=-40 L= 3.5 AL04/84) RWETRDY 9/ 64=40 L=3.5 1
58 B2559-372=-000 BUTTON CLAYMP LOCATING PIN WIIPY AHANCR N ARy 1)
59 SD-0640394-TP HINGE TCREYW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 B85z D=6.35 H=3,9 ()
50 B2561=372=-000 SUTTON CLAMP SPRING END WRIPD NN R (1)
64 B>553-372-000 NUT TNy ANTRNPY RARTY B &
62 Bp55,-372-R00 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE KBy NNA NP (90
63 82560-372=000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY ESFECU 2
64 SS-706949480-5P SCREW "/64=40 L=14 vy D=3.6 H=8,5 )
65 GBR=-0160,000-A CLAMP RELEASE LINK D,07/30| 2522°n19%3 Y2 =
65-1 GBR=-n16p4nna-8 CLAMP RELEASE LINK A 07 /8p) 25220 B8 3UL7 (&)
56 GBR~01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING NI TR DR 1)
66-1 NS-6120310=3P NUT 3/16=-08 A.07/80]QUn23YF 3/16-28 1
67 GBR=-31605000 CLAMP RELEASE BRACKET SHAFT D,07/80| h1uv2 T2 -
67-1 GBP~01625000~A CLAMP RELEASE RRACKET SHAFT A,07/80| htiv3anking 1)
68 $5-9451420=CP SCNEW 95/64=28 L=q4 OYN2RS bk 15/64=23 L=qq 1
69 WS=0621210~KR SPPING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 NERYW PR 6.2X19,4X1.2 1
70 WP-(4612516=5D WASHER  6.,1X15.2X2.5 ES39vhv2 6,1X15.2%2.5 1
71 #051 D3130-M1Y=COF FINGER GUARD A.10/7801 2Ev 0y =py 9

Note (;z82) ©05......Special order part

HRERS




3. FEED CAM & STARTING MAGNET COMPONENTS MR Ho, BETS Sy PR

g

/E




Ref, [Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. (i = - Description HEER = % gfi
] D220C9=M1Y=COF FEED CAM A.06/7801 R2220UnL 1
2 p2304£-982-A00 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT Tr9NY I9% 1
3 D2701-M1¥Y=-D00 KNOT TYING NOTCH TMLAE® /DT 1
A $5=7090910~-12 SCREW 9/66L~-40D L= 8,5 ME>23® 97/646=-40 L=8,5 2
5 WP=-0371036-SD WASHER 3,.7X%X6X%1 £39*np"2 3.7xX5x1 3
6 $S=7090910-5P SCREA 9/56-40 L= B.S 2t 329* 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
7 D2619-M7W-FON STARTING LEVER FrPR =N 1
8 D2629~-Mi1Y=-COF SPRING FrR=UN®= EYNZYNR2 i
9 81631-012-800 SUSPENSION STUD 3 EYNY prany 3 1
10 NS~6120630~-5P NUT 3/16-28 awhosyr 3/16-28 1
11 D2631=-M1Y-C0D ONE CYCLE STOP-MOTION CAM PAEA IR FP 1A 1
92 $5=-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 avnostibk 15/564-28 3
%3 D2630-M1Y=-C00 STOP-MOTION NOTCH Ge9%09% 2
14 D2612-®1¥Y-CQ00 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAWM 3%, vi%*3NL 1
15 D2204-M1Y-CAD FEED CA% DRIVING WORM WHEEL ASM. 9A=-LNI2 LT 232 1
16 02205-M1Y=-CAD FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASM, 9%-4L 22 1
i7 $5-7111410~-T9® SCREA  11/764-40 L=14 AMNtTay® 11/6%4-40 L=14 (4)
18 D1401-L7V-V0) NEEDLE 3AR NI = i
19 D1405-MT7W-FQD NEEDLE '3AR THREAD GUIDE Ny - 1rPITS 1
20 $5-7080510-sP SCREWd 1/8-44 L= 4.5 IWEIrI> 1/B8-4L4 L=4.5 1
21 MDP=17081400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 N ODPX17 #14 1
22 D2426-282-C0D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AUYPANTIAD NYPT HRATR= 1
23 #35| D24246~284-M0D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NPT h*1b® (549°3-R4) 1
24 51901 -L7V=vCD TUREAD TAKESUP LEVER ASM. o955ty 5z 1
25 P1I901=-L7Vv=-VAD LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. Wy? Fuye*y 232 (G D]
26 D1904~-L7Vv=-Vv0D LINK TAKE=-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY PYE/RY FLE®ID2357E° 1
27 P1905=-L7V=-V0AD SET SCRZW FyE®9550E% s A41RY* (G D]
28 81903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT E5wyams n
9 p1404-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, HEAVY HONVWES - 9355039pR% (1)
30 #2331 31411~-804-800 BEARING 3 N} FR=UN®= ARPHLIO% 3 [&D)
31 p1203-L7v=-v00 NEEDLE 3AR CRANK, HEAVY H NYK» - 2552 1
32 #33]B81905-541-300 NEEDLE 3EARING, 3 FOERS Z-bFrLARPYL O (G D]
33 P2654-M1Y~COF STOPPER FhR-ThvY APYN® - 1
36 N§-6120480-3P NUT  T/146-28% aYyno2¥Ur 3/19-28 . 1
%5 $D0=-0500452-7P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 F*y2ry™ D=6 H=4,5 1
36 D2653~-M1Y=-COF CONNECTING PLATE $RO-LOYUL2 1
37 MAO~-51006000 ROLLER bl A/ 1
38 RE-0400000-K2 SNA® RING & Enrabin 4 2
39 D2651-M1Y~-CAF STARTING MAGNET ASH, -39 32Ut 23 1
40 D2651-M1Y-COF STARTING MAGNET ¥p"=-272%29h (G D]
41 MAT=81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P J°37%nnn- 1)
W2 % | MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG C.04785|MAI-15041000 an
43 05043-555-300 PIN TEZRMINAL, MALE £y 3-2%i 1A ()
A $X-3483200-S€ WO0O0N SCREW D=4.8 L=32 INVEZ7AL™ D=4.3 L=32 3
45 D2652-M1Y~-COF STARITING MAGNET INSTALLING 3ASE R =29%2YF MYYBRNT 1
46 WP=-0480856-SP WASHER 4,.8%83.4X7.% 3% *h* 2 4.8X3.4X%X0.8 4
47 55-7110710-5P SCREA 11/64-40 L=7 bE32y 11/64~40 L=7 &
48 35=-9151740-CP SCREAN 15/64=-235 L=17 A.05/730{avyn2&*ut 15/64-~28 L=17 2
49 WP=77412256=50D WASHIR A_.1XT1R,.3X2 A.CS/BOIESY®* N2 6.1X18,.5X2 9
50 WP=0521016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 A,CS5/780|E3%%*n*"2 6.2X13x1 1
51 D2655-M1Y-COF WASHER PLATE A.OS/30 [$+*=FEF2YAPYN - NOY"N"2 1
52 {p2201-m1y-can W02l WHEEL SHAFT ASHY, A.D6/21 LYo 21 1
Hote (iFAC) #03..... Selective part BRBS
#05..... Special order part BHELBSR
(For a needle thicker than #18) (#182L Lot )




4. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 75 v FEBER




Ref, [Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. (i¥idd = % Description EEER =, % g;i
i G3R=-01103040 SIDZ COVER 2 ASM, n3%q4 henqgs 2 7= 1
2 G3R-D12230A0 CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM. 7239F% 4re-Lnt- 1
3 GBR-01222000 STOPPER Abyne - 1
[ WS=-0610072~-kN SPRING WASHER %6 N*29=n>2 Mé 2
5. $5-6090810-5sp SCREd 9/54-40 L= 7.5 E329% 9/64=4] L=7.5 2
6 G3R-01231000 SWITCH OPERATING LEVER A{YF ro=Lpne- 1
7 WS=-0670002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRRY*NR2 M6 1
8 §5-96560720~-5p SCREW 1/6=40 L=7 oYhos" bk 1/4-640 L=7 1
9 SM-6059802~-SD SCREW M5x0.8 L=1% 2Yn2pIk*k M5X0.8 L=18% 4
10 WP-0509016~-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3%"n®2 5x10.5x1 4
11 PT-0402000=CH TAPERED PIN F-n®tcesy 4x20 2
12 NS-6120310-sP NUT 3/15-28 aYn7239k 3/16-28 1
13 $5-6121070-5°P SCREA 3/716-28 L=10 t329% 3776-28 L=70 1
14 GBR-01220080 THRUST SHAITCH CAY ASM, ASAM R1UFNL 72 1
15 55-8660512~T1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARY® 1/4-40 L=5 (2
16 §5S-8650512~-TP SCRZW 1/4=40 L=5 PAXY* 1/6-40 L=5 1
17 53R=-01237000 PUSH=-3UTTON SWITCH CAP, RED LIPS 1
18 SM-4060601-53 [ SCREW M4 L6 FARI2Y MLX0.7 L=6 2
19 WP-03350500~%8 WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 3FEnNT 2 IN®EL M3 2
20 G3rR-01238000 SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE 18R 20 R4UFRIYTA3 1
21 GBR~01236000 PUSH3UTTON SYITCH 3N-1021 AIFNIY A(YF 1
22 87-0300250-A0 TUSE ASM. F10s¥21-72% 0.1
23 G3R-01227000 TENSION SPRING cYN®YN=2 1
24 §5-6122030-5sP SCREA 3/16-28 L=20 32y~ 3/16-23 L=20 1
25 MAO-11602N00 MICR0-SWITCH COVER AIYUERN= - 2
26 G3R-21235000 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL F120A1IF PUFPI35Y 5
27 $8-9152130=-CP SCREA 15/64-28 L=20.5 IINIKRLE 15/664-28 1
28 53R-01225000-A SHAFT PLATE FAS N34 1
29 MAO-115194000 ACTUATOR D.03/85|HA=-0004102-12 -
HA-0034100-10 ACTYATOR A.03/85|P2%11-3 1
30 GBR-01234000 MICRI~-SWITCH R170R1VF 2
31 #5-0300002~KkN SPRING WASHZR M3 N*29*n=2 4
32 SH-4031601-5¢ SCREA M3X0.S5 L=15 FA%3%I* M3IX0.5 L=16 4
33 WP-0450500-5A WASHER W& C3%%n™x N3 M4 2
34 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I=bkRCER"A . 1
35 D6043-555-300 PIN TERMINAL, MALE %y F-3%W %A ?
36 D6028-555-303 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 7%37 t10r LEI°FOW(IT) 1
37 GBR~01233090 BIANCH CONNECTOR 2%y 2293 9
38 3T-0440330-290 INSULATED TU3E e"YIy F1-7% D=3.3X4.4 2.9
39 G3R-31183000 REINFORCEMENT STUD 3 f¥3-A3YF B 1
40 $D0-0450211-5s°P HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 FRLAU™ D=4.5 H=2.1 1
&1 PS-0400161~KH SPRINSG PIN 4X14 AZ°yyonEey 4Xx14 1
42 G3R-01229000~4A CLUTCH PLATE $3-1% 1
43 G3R-01240000-4A LOADER MAGNEZT 3=3%39%2Yt 1
44 G3R-71221000 SOLSNOID PLATE Jus4e* 24143 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n*2agena ML &
46 0D21223-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP F10x 72337° 1
L7 $8-9091010-5P SCREA 9/54-40 L=10 YRI5 Lk 9/46~40 L=1) 1
(] $¥M-4041601-5S53 SCR=ZW M&XD.7 L=15.0 FARI2I™ MLXD.7 L=156 4
49 $5-6121010~-s° SCRI4 3/15-23% L=10 2

Chzu 3/16-23 L=1"




oA ) g f

5. BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. [iF3 & & Description TEEH = % g{i
1 GBR-01173000 SCREW avrRIor® bYYF2Y* 3
2 GBR-11170000 RID END 1 b2 Db 3] g 1
3 GBR-~01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT OYRRISR® FYM EF%Y 2
& NM=-6040002~5D NUT %6 aYno2rUr M6 231 Z
5 GBR-=02151009 CONNECTING ROD borYavr® 1
[ NH~6060009~-SC NUT Wvé& avn23JF MLXD.7 131 1
7 WS-0&10002-xR SPRING WASHER, M4 n*z4"n=2 Mé& -1
8 GBR-01171000 ROD END 2 A b dv] Ay 2
9 GBR~-01173000 SCREA gyt IuE® kyYyaye 1
10 WP-0512066-5P WASHER 6,.1X11X2 ES5%%h*2 6.1x11x2 1
11 81116=-804~-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER RIS 9™ 2
12 GBR-01177000~A THRUST SUPPORT PLATE ASAPITLS 1
13 RO=-6465701-00 RUB3ER RING oo™ 1
14 GBR-D011440A0 PULLEY ASM,, SHMALL 72° -y (y3=-) 2% 1
12 _§8-9120910-7TP SCREA 3/15-28 L=9 aInImeibh 3/94-28 L=9 &
16 WS=0410002-KR SPRING WASHER, %“&4 n*2genm2 Mb 2
17 G3R-0114704A0 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM LEVER ASM, eohd P-LLN®- 22 1
18 $S-85650512-TP SCREW 1/74=40 L=5 FARI® 1/4-40 L=5 6
19 NS-6020310~-5SP NUT  9/64-40D aIYN21Ir 9/646=-40 3
20 82557-280-003 WASHER 32X299F> Y*n*2 B 2
20-11 #03 GBR-31185003 WASHER A.01/785feonIP=L ®3%37IYyr 1
21 GBR-01169000 STAL FOR NEEDLE BEARING e A A STV B 2
22 $S-5550810~-7° SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY® 1/646~40 L=8 2
23 GBR=-D721530A0 SIDE COVER 1 ASM, bEAE S)DE -/ 1
24 GBR=-02159000 NUT 2=-3 FATYE 1
25 34417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L2 tsPYy® K- 137 1
26 GBR-02155000 WIRK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING HQOK RZAGLIPY Y2 1
27 GBR-01158000 UPPER % LOWER ARM R)241 % 3~9*7-4 1
28 §5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/54-28 L=20.5 DYNIRELE 15/64-28 9
29 $5-9151630-¢CP SCREL 153/54-28 L=15.5 2YNIRRLe 15/756=-28 1
30 6BR-01141000 OSCILLATYING LEVER $3-%¥1~pP=-L BIHILN"- 1
31 GBR-21140000 SPACER ANG -~ 1
32 GBR-0713%0A3 SPINNER SUPPORT ARM PIN ASM, PORIP-L YYRILU¥LC Y 22 1
33 cQa-3030000-09 OIL AICK 13 (3.1)
34 GBR-011640D00 LINK SUPPQORT SHAFT RI29IN22 299" 2 1
35 GBR-011380A70 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE ARM ASM, R/A%1 2b®=P=f 22 1
36 $5-9152130=-CP SCRZA 15/664=-23 L=20.5 TINIR*E 15/54-~28 1
37 tBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK LYAR WV AU Al
38 GBR-01123000 TENSION SPRING EYNTN=2R 1
39 3BR=-71137000 CaAM RDLLER SHAFT 3-% MIYII*2 1
40 GBR-01172000 ROLLER STUD 3RACKET Nyy*3- Ipy*29% 1
41 NS-6110390-5°7 NUT $19/766=40 aAIN2TYE 11/66-40 2
42 55=-7112420=-5SP SCREA 11/764-460 L=24 LES2I* 11/54-460 L=24 1
43 GBR~21119000 STOPPER ARIUN =13 1
L GBR~-011350A0 STOPPER ASM, AbYn® - 23 1
45 G3R-011300A0 CLAMP RECLEASE AWM ASHM, A 2557° h1y*3P-L A OZ 1
46 NS-5080210-sP NUT  178-44 3Yn723Ut 1/8-46 2
47 G8R-D1132000 SPRING HOOK A2°4uo% 292 2
4R GBR~-01129000 TINSION 3PRING cIn®TYIn*2 1
69 PS-0400151-KH SPRING PIN AZ2°Uu2%E°Y 1
50 GBR-3114%9000 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT =2 PRYFAUP 1
51 GBR-21143000 ROTATING 200 neFyave> 1
52 GBR-311480A0 LEAF SPRING 3RACKET ASM, 13N* 29y 2= 1
53 S5-84620610-SP SCREA 3/16-32 L=6 FARY® 3796-32 L=6 23
54 GBR-02155040 CLAMP REZLEASE ARM ASM. 2357° hA4y*3P=-L 73 1
55 §5=-965607205~5° SCREA 1/4=4N L=7 AYNIRRLE 1/4-40 L=7 2
56 $5-9280410=5pP SCREA 1/8-44 L=4.3 IYN2KRIE 1/8-44 L=4.3 1
57 GBR-J11760300 COVER FRAVEF FR-IAN% - hl
58 G82-01162000 ARM SHAFT PLI*2 1
59 GBR~-321573A0 SPINNER OSCILLATING a4RM ASW, eyndpP-L 72 1
50 §5-2030530~-57 SCREW ?/564-40 L= 4.3 D.10/82}{55-2092510-5P -
55-2¢90510-5P SCREA 9/54=40 L=5 A.10/782[2L%32u™ 9/64-40 L=5 2

61 #0464 GBR-02158440 BUTTON CARRIER BRACKET ASM, 3,2 f#*3y¢rYr 3.2 7= 1
62 #0464 GBR-C2153340 BUTTON CARRIER 3RACKET ASM, 3.3 ARy FEPYP 3,8 023 1
63 #04 GBR-02158CA0 3JTTIN CARRIER 3JIRACKET ASM. 2.6X2.5 £RLEPUP 2 ,6%X72.6 72 1
b4 #04 GBR=-02159D4A0 BUTTON CARRIER 3RACKET ASM, 3.1x3.1 fR3yFPYr 3.1%3.17 22 1
65 GBR-01101010 BAST CASTING n%q{ 53 \*-2A 1
66 §$-91521303-¢C? SCRE4 15/64-28 L=20.5 IYNIRRE 15/50=73 5
57 PT-0432030-¢CH TAPERED PIN F=NoLt®y 4X2T 4
68 SM=6751502-SD SCREW M6 L=15 IYNTPIRRNLE M5 L =15 4

Hote (iEd2) #03..... Selective part BB
#04..... Please refer page 28 BEP8E CRBT SV,

- 10 —




6. SPINNER COMPONENTS RY ALER AR

o cecaaac

<

- 11 —



Ref. [Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. it & B Description EEER 2 % I;;i
k] §5=-7112420~-3P SCREA 11/764=-40 L=24 IME323* 11/766=-40 L=24 2
2 G3R=01350000 TENSION SPRING CYNe N2 2 1
3 NS-6110310=-5P NUT 11/64-40 ovhA21Yt 11/64=40 2
4 $$-9080410~-8° SCREW 1/8-44 L=64.3 JYNIHELE 1/8~4b4 L=4.3 2
S G3R-0730700C LEAF SPRING PLATE 13N%2 %91 1
6 G3R=-01306000 LEAF SPRING 137N 2 i
7 G3R-01353000 LEAF SPRING MOUNTING 1AN%2 pPyYs3™1 1
8 $S=9080410=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 avnNZHe Ik 1/8=-644 L=4.3 2
9 G3R=31258000 PULLEY 7° - 1
10 SS-8110520-71° SCREA 11/64=40 L= 4.5 FAZIY 11/764-40 L=4,5 2
11 G3R=-01257000 DPRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER YRL=pR=D2ay yu Y 1
12 G3R-211780C0 REINFORCEMENT STUD A £#3-29YF A 1
13 G3R-D1182000-A GUIDE PIPE PuTIN®T7° 1
14 G3R-01173000 SCREW AYRR IR bYYT2YS 1
15 G3%=01171000 ROD END 2 aYrRrIok® 1
16 G3R-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFY QYRR ILRY TUF 2%y 1
17 GBR=-01304000 "ISPACER ANC =% 1
18 NS-6120310-SP NUT  3/14-238 IYNI2FIL 3/16-28 1
19 ¥S-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER, M4 n“29en"z M4 1
20 NS-60903710~-5P NUT  9/64-40 aYh21yt 9/64~40 2
21 GB3R-01302000 DRAIVING ARM 7p"=P=-4 1
22 G3R=21308000 CONNECTING LINK 1 LusInu2 1
23 Sp-0600321-s° HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 3.2 Ny D=6 H=3,2 1
24 SD-06006402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4% H= & IRUXY D=6 H=4 i
25 G3R-01303000 SET SCREW 24N =P=L PyYTES 1
26 55-93230410-5SP SCRS4 1/3-44 L=4_3 aYnoKeibt 1/8-44 L=4.3 4
27 SM-4751502-SD SCREW MS& L=15 QYnI2Pisa* bk M5 L=15 6
28 532-111040A0 REINFORCEMENYASHM, f$3-43 23 1
29 €2-3230000-0D 0IL 4IcCK 1y 1.0
29-1 G3R-01186000 OIL #ICK HOLDER A.D1/83 [190%91 2
29=2 $35-5290650-5P SCRE4d 9/54=-40 L=5b A,07/R5|E525™ 9/64~-4D L=6 2
30 G3R-1012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. AS5ARDY 22 1
31 §5-3110520~-T0 SCRE4 11/754=40 L= 4.5 tARY® 11/64-40 L=4.5 2}
32 G3R-T1354040 THRUST COLLAR ASM. N3~ 2= 1
33 §$-3110520-7P SCREA 11/64~40 L= 4.5 PARY® 11/764-40 L=4.5 23
34 G3R~01256740 MITRE GEAR ASM, 13%= v 23 1
35 §$-811052.-717 SCREA 11/64=-42 L= 4.5 FA2Y® 11/764~40 L=64.5 2)
2z NS-6090310-5° NUT  9/664-40 IYN21IL 9/66-60 k]
37 53R-013570C0 SPRING HOOK A2° 042292 1
38 G3R-01105023 TENSION SPRING EYNSuN® 2 1
39 G3R-01255000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT JrR=2°-~ %2 1
40 6G3%-012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AZAboy 22 . 9
41 $5=-8110520-71P SCREL 11/54-40 L= 4,5 PARL® §1764-40 L=4.5 )
42 G3R=0125560A0 MITRE GEAR ASH, I732%=v 02 1
43 $S-8110523-TP SCREA 171/64=-40 L= 4.5 FARS® 11/64-40 L=4.5 2y
XA G3R-01261040 LADDER WHEEL ASM. 55%=hq{=lb 22 1
45 $5-8110520-7TP SCREA 11/6646=-40 L= 4.5 pARI® 11/66-60 L=4,5 1)
46 G3R-01260000 LADNDER CHAIN 53%-Fz1-2 i
47 G3R-21253000 TENSION SPRING EYN YNt 2 1
48 G3R=-71252000 SPRING HOOK A2 9% 297 1
49 $S-9391012-5° SCRZA 9/84L~40 L=1D 2YnN2sv bt 9/56-40 L=10 2

— 12 —







Ref. {Note Part No. . E C. Amt.
No. |¢de a8 & Description T & A 8 4 f;/(e:cll:j
1 GBR=01106000 CAM SHAFT n6Ly* 2 1
2 GBR=01128000=A KEY $m 1
3 RC=0250001=Kp RETAINING RING 2,5 Cn* 2k 1
4 GBR=021520A0 DOUBLE CAM ASM, RJAGIPYS AR 2% N4 OF 1
5 53=-8110520=TP SCREW 11/64=40 = 4,5 PAZYY 11/64=40 L=4,5 (2)
6 6BR=01121000 FABRIC PRESSER KNITTING CAM R/29IYT nb 1
7 GBR=-01124000 TENSION SPRING EYNe Une 2 1
8 GBR=011846000 TENSION SPRING AR 7% pns, EReINTR 1
9 6BR=01125000 SPRING HOOX B A7°UYor JYJ B 1
10 NS=6110310=5P NUT 11/66=40 OYn219e 11/66=40 1
11 GBR~01124000 START TIMING CAM AR=pR1307% N6 1
114 $D=0790602=5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 6 A,10/80[3%0zy% D=7,96 H=6 7
12 GBR~01120000 COLLAR N5= 1
13 6BR-021540A0 TRANSFER ARM CAM ASM, Pebtondng o= 1
14 $5=8660512=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=S PARYY 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
15 GBR=011170A0 CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASH, Y2=b Ohtens 7% 1
16 §§-8660512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 PAXD® 1/4=40 L=5 2)
17 $5=2090530=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,8 WF529% 97646~40 L=4,8 3
18 GBR<01107000 SPRING CLIP rPANVLANE L DA 1
19 6BR=01110000 COMPRESSION SPRING PULLING 2 1
20 6BR=01109000 CLUTCH KEY 25Y% % 1
21 GBR~011080A0 SLEEVE ASM, FVEARE S 1
22 88=8640572=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 PARY® 1/4=40 L =5 1)
23 GBR=01111040 KEY GUIDE RING ASHM, Rapr Ay Yo O3 1
24 $S=8660512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g PARYY 1/4=40 L=5 (2)
25 GBR=01112040 DRIVING GEAR ASM VAAEL AN 5 1
26 NS=5090310=5P NUT  9/64=40 OYH2TYE 9/6b=4N 1
27 GBR=01114000 COLLAR NS 2
28 GBR-01115000 CLAMP OPERATING CAM Ne? N13uNL 1
29 $S~6111210=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E520% 1176440 L=12 Fi
30 GBR=011160A0 COLLAR ASM, nS5= 2= 1
31 §8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4<=40 L=5 FAZYY 1/4=60 L=5 (2)
32 GBR=01206000 CONNECTING ROD 1 LoyYaYEe 1
33 NM=6060001=SC NUT M4 aYn2TYE M4X0,7 192 2
34 6BR=01170000 ROD END 1 OYR*Iyh* 2
35 6B8R=01173000 SCREW OURSIRY FUDTRON 2
36 WS=0410002=KR SPRING WASHER, Mé&4 IAF LAY LE A 2
37 GBR~01205000 ARM SUPPORT SHAFT Pl JULIRD 1
33 €S~120107A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM, ASAPDY D=12 W=10 73 2
39 $5.8660512-TP SCREW 1/4ab0 L=5 FARYY 1/46-40 L=S 2)
40 GBR=0120204A0 ARM BOSS ASM, P=LB*A J2 3
41 NS=41503710=5P NUT 15/64-28 DUNTTUF 15/64=28 3
&2 NS=6090310=5pP NUT  9/64=40 OYN2TYE 9/64=40 4
43 GBR=01122000 SPRING HOOK A A7°UTY IYS 4 1
L 6BR=01211000 ROLLER FOLLOWER 0=5 2*07P 3
45 6BR=01,10000 ROLLER MOUNTING BOLT D=3 hYYTH*LE 3
bg GBR=01259000 CHAIN HOOK ’ FI=y 292 1
7 §D=0500257=-5P HINGE SCREW D= s Hz 2,5 A% 525* D=5 H=2.5 1
68 68R=01207000 CONNECTING ROD 2 LurYOYR 1

— 14 —




BEE,. 74 F5—-7— YRR

8. REDUCTION GEAR & IDLER PULLEY COMPONENTS

- 15 —



Ref [Note Part No. R E. C Amt.
No.| i &h & Description TEE A 2 £ %e&
1 GBR=-095100A0 REDUCER AS™, ye590% 0% 1
2 GBR=01523040 NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE ASM, F2=010% P (F%9) 23 1)
3 $§=3660512=TD SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FXZoe 174<40 L=5 ¥3)
A GBR=~015240A0 NEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM, $1=Ay%* P (L3=) 23 1)
5 $S=8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAROY 176260 =5 (¥3)
6 $5=91517460=CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=17 6NOF*h 15/66~28 L=17 4)
7 GBR=095200A0 PINION GEAR ASWM, Ee=Fy 7= (&DE
8 $§=8110520="TP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 4,5 PARD® 11/44=40 L=4,5 2)
9 GBR=-012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, RSAFDT D% (ERX}
10 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64ab0 L= 4,5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=4,5 (2)
11 §§=9091010=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 GHIMSILF O784=60 L=T0 (€3]
12 GBR=01512000 MAIN BODY COVER w81 73 )
13 GBR=0%5711000 PACKING INPEF] (&D)
14 GBR=01532000 BLIND PATCH B 195ty B )
15 GBR=01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS FI=hoIv D (&D])
16 GBR=01533000 BLIND PATCH ¢ A25t ¢ 1)
17 GBR=-01531000 BLIND PATCH A A5t A (&P
18 GBR=015900B0 MAIN BODY ASM, FYY0% K34 232 )
19 GBR=-015290A0 OUTPUT GEAR ASM, EFPDEVESE N ay
20 55-8460512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FAZYY 1/4=40 L=5 (2)
21 GBR=0{5280A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASAFNSe 7% 4
22 $§-3660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARDY 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
23 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS JAYYITIND (SN
24 GBR=015240A0 FLAT GEAR ASM, E3nN2* 07 232 1)
25 $S=RB660512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FARDY 1/74=40 L=5 [¥]
26 GBR=01513000 INPUT AXIS Z2=U375%2 (1)
27 GBR=01535000 OIL SEAL FARD=T Ty
28 GBR=01514000 PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS 7%= RYYTEHSR 1)
29 $5~8660512=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=5 FARDY 1T6<40 L=5 27
30 GBR=01516000 FRICTION PLATE 9915 2)
31 GBR=015180A0 V=PULLEY ASM, V J%<y D= (&)
32 GBR=09515000 WASHER LAY (1
33 GBR=01538000 LIMITER- WAVE WASHER JZW3= HI=7%075p= [&D)]
34 GBR-01536000 WASHER DAL E LI ALY ) (1)
35 GBR=01537000_ NUT Y595 3. FUF (&D)
36 GBR=0153400 OIL SEAL A h=ly )
37 GBR=021080A0 IDLER PULLEY ASH, FIFY5=79=7 7z T
38 MIJ-MSD00000 MOUNTING BOLT E=533%1 pUYFHt b (2)
39 GBR=02106000 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING BASE PIFY 500~ FUIFHE 1 (&D)
40 WP=0841600=0E WASHER 8,.4X15,5X1,6 E39*n%2  R,4X15,5X1,6 (3)
49 NS=6200710-SP NUT 5/16=18 GhoTIr  5716=18 (€3]
42 GBR=02107000 IDLER COLLAR ? PARYS=Nn5= 2 1)
43 GBR=01506000 RADTAL BEARING SOVPIL AYPUITE (€3]
YA GBR=01501000 TENSION PULLEY Foy3yle =y 1)
45 GBR=02104000 IDLER COLLAR 1 PIEY3-115- 1 (&B)
46 GBR-02108000 IDLER PULLEY B PARY5=00=) B (1)
47 GBR=02105000 IDLER SHAFT PIFY5=5FJF [&B)
48 RE=0800000=K0 SNAP RING 8§ ENe3 kD R (1)
49 MTJ-VM0G5300 V BELT SOHZ S3INCH V~riLh 50HZ 53424 1
50 MT.J-VM005 200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH VArbh 60HZ 52404 1
59 B7101=M1Y=COF MOTOR PULLEY SOHZ 1700SPM E=37°~1! 50HZ 1700SPN 1
52 D7102=M1Y=COF MOTOR PULLEY ¢OHZ 1700SPM £=37°=) (0HZ 1700SPH 1
53 $§S~9151410-CP SCREW 15/¢4~28 L=14 6NonH hr 15764-28 L=14 2

- 16 —



9. SPECIAL CARRIER COMPONENTS SBEX V)RR

- 17 -



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |i¥3 = & Description EEER =) % gke?i
1 GBR-013C1040 CHUTE FCR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM, PANLE IR EY VAN 1
2 #03| 6BR-01318000 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL Pu3445 3~ 1
2 #02| GBR-01219000 GUIDE PLATE, FEDIAM Pi1145 F1- 1)
4 #05] GBR-013220000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE PSI115 3%1 1)
5 G8R=-01259000 SCREW 51—t hARS 2)
¢ GBR-01216000 GUIDE SHAFT b2 R B A4 (2)
7 GBR-01314000 SPRING HOOK B AI°Hyuo% 249 B )
& GBR-01315000 BLOCK TENSION SPRING %aYs tUNcYpN2 )
9 GBR~01313000 SPRING HOOK A ) Y WA WEANED /N 2)
10 GBR-01212000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT YPYS~-13 phqbNINaYs £5%y 1)
1 GBR-01311004 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT HPYSH<13 ANCPRINQY) M (1)
12 $$-£0390540-5P SCREW G/64-4C L=5 FA2YN 9/64-40 L=5 )
13 G8R-013100CC SLIDING WAY, LEFT AAMNENS E5wy (&B)
14 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-4C L= 4.5 bA2I 11/764-4C L=4,5 (2)
15 GBR-01255000-A COMPRESSION SPRING ANRYINS AN 2 &)
16 G8R-013C9000 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT ANNYRNg T4n (&)
17 4#0316BR-01221000 SPACER T=1.0 AnN°-% T=1.0 )
18 #03|GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 AN° =% T=0.5 )y
19 #03{68R-01323000 SPACER T=0C.2 Ane -4 T=0.2 (&)
20 GBR-012380A0 ADJUSTMENT KNCB ASM, FI-byuIz 9= 1
21 $S-8090540-spP SCREW G/64=-4C L=S5S PARLY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
22 NS-6740510~-5sP NUT 3/8-28 o%ho2¥ur 3/8-28 1)
22 GBR-01227000 ADJUSTMENT BOLT FI-boANLH 1)
24 GBR-01336000 SCREW SHAFT A0Y1-3%9 )
25 RE~C400C00-kN SNAP RING & EENFMAD 4 (2
2¢& r3227-771-000 WASHER 1F3% SYUIP~ 2)
27 GBR=-01227C00 SPECIAL ARHM B PAMUD ZYA- N
28 55-9080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_32 avYhostIbr 1/8-44 L=4.3 (6)
28-1 WP~0330500~0¢ WASHER 3.3Xx6X0.5 A.D2/B4 [ESYYNN2 3,.3Xx6XC.5 4)
29 GBR-01328000 SPECIAL ARM MOUNTING FNINP~L B FYYESNT 1)
3C GBR-013290A0-A ARM B INSTALLATION BASE ASM. IVINP-L FUYEFRS B 72 (D)
31 GBR-013240C0 SPECIAL CARRIER ARM A ININP-L A N
32 GBR-012250A0-A SPECIAL CARRIER ARM MCUNTING ASHM, PAMUNZVAR VDL LT S S (D)
32 GBR-012C1080-A CHUTE ASM, J1-bhR39 93 (D
34 PT-0402000-¢CH TAPERED PIN F-nNet®y 4x20 (2)
35 GBR-013510040 SPRING HOCK AJO UL %9 (13
3¢ GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OFERATING ARM SPRING IPYS- £EN“R 1
37 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOCK . Y AR MU ANL Y/ N
38 GBR-01233000 TENSICN SFRING EYne YN 2 (D)
3G §S-7112420-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 LI 11/64~-40 L=24 (GD]
4C G3R-0135404A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. n3- 232 (&)
41 $3-8110520-7P SCREW 11/64-4C L= 4.5 PARIN 11/764=4C L=4.5 (2)
42 GBR-01235000 GUIDE SHAFT PLIAIND (2)
43 GBR-01324%000 SHUTTER BRACKET IPYS-139Y [&D)
44 GER-01247000 SHUTTER D.01/84 [GBR=-01347C0A -
GBR-01347004A SHUTTER A.D1/ 84 |BN15N50 YPYRTS (&)
45 GBR-01361000 GUIDE PLATE 2R e ] H
4¢ GBR-013248000 GUIDE PLATE Fa Do 1)
47 $5-611121C-sP SCREW 11/64-4C (=12 £EZ23% 11/€4-4C L=12 (2)
48 $S-9080410-~5sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oYRo2at b 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
45 GBR-01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT AL ENA AL/ (D)
5C GB8R-N13243C00 DRIVE PIN ghN-toy (&D
51 GBR~0N1246000 SHUTTER OPERATING PIN ytY5=-13 h{N1E° o (@)
52 GBR-013400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASM. I-paN5u9 93 (&)
53 GBR-01334000 CONNECTING LIAK 2 D.O1/85 |LoyWuZT -
53-1 GBR~01334000-A CONNECTING LIAK A.C1/785 |LoswNzo 2 1)
54 $D~0530221-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 M.01/85 3% 23" D=5.3 H=2.2 )
S4-1 GBR-0133400€ ECCENTRIC STUL A.01/85 |L3TYYS2 AZILINLYD (N
55 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOCK YA VAN )
56 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK VAKX PYAYE Y] 1)
57 GBR-01332CA0 DRIVING ARM ASM. D.C1/85 |77 HF“=-P-4 5% =
57-1 GBR-013232D40-A DRIVING ARM ASM, A.01/85 [7“su9rn-P-4 22 1)
S5¢ $$-6039121C~-TP SCREW 9/7664=4C =12 ESATN 9/E4~-40 L=12 )
5% NS-€¢110350-SP NUT 11/764-40 A.01/85 |outotir 11/64-4C 1)
Note (&) ©03......Selective part IR
<06, Special order part RREER S

- 18 —




Ky 74 —-581%

10. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

- 19 —



Ref. [Note Part No. D ) E. C. fA{mL
No. |2 o escription P T €q.
o || & & p LES A & £
1 GRR=014000AA BUTTON FEEMER ASM, S0 HZ 21=5%= S5Q0HZ 2% 1
2 GBR=014000AB BUTTON FEERER ASHM, 60 HZ J9=3%= 6QHZ 7z 1
3 GBR-01425000 STOPPER KRt bavn 1)
4 SM=-6040602=5D SCREW M4X0,7 L=¢ OUAZPE R bk M4Xp,7 L=6 (2
5. $5-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PSARYSY 11/64=4C L=g (20
[ WP-~0430800-SF WATHER M4 ESSenez INNE?L M4 (4)
7 GBR=01426000 . GUIDE PLATE PLTA1R 1)
8 GBR-01431000 | BOWL FIXING KNDB A =fy IFA0 1)
9 WP-§871402~SE i WASHER 8,.7X18X1.6 ESYvAvz 8,7X18X1.6 €D
10 GBR-014320N0 BOWL FIXING SCREW R ey IFCRDN 1)
Rk GBR-(1427000 . WORK LIMIT PLATE =2 p1rr 12 (1)
12 SM-6030602=3D . SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 QUA2PTH b M3X0,5 L=¢ %)
4 WP-0320500=5F . WASHER 3.,2X%X7X0.5 EST9 N R IAS B2 M3 2
1 GBR=-01402000 FEZDER 30WL I =N R =) 1
15 GBR-01428000 , GUIDE PLATE Av fpe 1R (1)
16 H03| GBP-01422000 {SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL tAtYe3 D3- 1)
17 Q3 6BR-91423000 SELECIOR PLATE, MEDIUM Douasy13 F3- (G D)
18 H03| GBR=31424000 SELFCTOR PLATE, LARGE PIARYTR A g &)
19 SL~6051012-5D . SCREW M5 QYAZP IR UL BLR M3 o
20 GBR=21429000 RUBBER VIBMATINN INSULATOR LA (&)
21 5$-515051C=-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=5 PSRRI 1576628 L=5 (3>
22 GBR-01432000 COVER nne - 1)
23 GBR-01401000 FEEDER SUPPORTER R L20=38 a3 d (&)
24 WP-C641600-SF WATHER M6 Esenez M6 (%)
25 SM-6065002-SD . SCREW M5 L=50 QYNIPIRY b M6 L=50 (&)
26 RE-02500060-V0 " SNAP RIYG 7,5 ENsRbAn 2.5 (1)
27 GBR=-0141400" " CHUTE NOUNTING PLATE 52=F FYYTReT )
28 GBR~-(14621000 "COMPRESSION SPRING PUDIONS R (1
29 GBR~014613000 CHU'TE CLAMP PIN DA=t I57°0°0 12
30 SM=6050802=5D “SCREW "5X0,.g L=g QUAIPIRSE M5XN g L=g (%
31 GBR=01430NA0 . CHUTE "UPPNRTE® ASM, Y2-rUYI 22 QD)
32 #04| GBR=-0T415AAN CHUTE ASM,, 2,7X15S 521t 2.7%9% 7% (9)
33 HOo4| GBR-01415BAD ,CHUTE ASM,, 3,5X17 92-b 3,5X17 7% 1)
231 GBR-J1440000 {BUTTON STO"PER PLATE A,11/83 (R 89y 72 ’ 1)
33-2 WS=0641C40-KP I SPRING WASMER 4,4X7,4X1 A 11/83 NV RYNANR 4, 4X7 4X1 [&B)
33-3 55-7110350-5Sp [ SCREW 11/454-40 L=3 A, 11783 [FWETRIY 11/44~40 L= 3.5 H
34 HOL| GBR-014%SCAD {CHUTE ASM,, 2,7X13 1 52-+ 2,5X13 2= 1)
35 H04| GBP=-014"5DA0 "CHUTE ASM,, 2.7X15 52bF 2.3X17 23 1)
36 #06| GBR-)1415EAD CCHUTE ASM,, 4X%X25 Y1-F 4X25 72 (12
37 HO4| GBR-Q1415FAQ CHUTE ASM,, 3.6X20 Y2k 3.,6X2n 72 (1
38 Q4| GBR-014156A0 {CHUTE ASM,, 5X25 52-F 5%25 7% (1)
39 HO4L[ GBR-01415HAQ “CHUTE ASM,, 2,7X17 53-F 2.5X17 J% [&D)
40 #04|GBR-01475JAQ iCHUTE ASM,, 4,5X18 H2-F 4,5X9% 7% 1)
41 #04|GBR-01415KAQ [CHUTE ASM., 4X17 2=k 4,0X17 7% 1)
4 HQ4|GBP-G1415LApD ‘CHUTE ASM,, 3X23 D2-F 3,0X23 7% 1)
43 HOh|GBR-014%5MAQ 'CHUTE ASM,, &X15 Y2-t 4,0X1°% 7% D)
L H04|GBR-GT14°5NAD {CHUTE ASM,, 4,5X15 D21-b 4,5X15 7% SR
Lb4-1 | #04L|GBR-Q14T5PAD CHUTE ASM,, 3,2X13 A.01/80|92-F 3,2X13 22 1
462 | #04]6BR=01415PApD CHUTE ASM,, 5,7X22 A.08/81|v2-+ 5,7X22 72 (D)
66-3 | H04{GBR-014155A0 CHUTE ASM,, 2X13 A.08/81{Y21=-+ 72 1)
45 GBR-01404000 |BASE RIFIANY =2 1
be GBR-01407000 {SPACER ANe =% (8)
47 GBR-014700A0 ICORE ASM, a? 2% 1)
48 WS~0510002~KS | SPRING WASHER I'S NS RPN R MS (8}
49 SM=-6053502-5D SCREW M5X0.8 L=35 gYhoPTHESLF M5Xn,8 L=35 (&)
50 WS-n820002-KS SPRING WASHER £,2X15,4X2 NP NN R §L2XT1R 4 XD (%)
51 SM-4083002-SD SCREW M& L=30 guhAZPInN kb M8 L=30 (&)
52 PS-0600121~KH SPRING PIN 6X17 RJoyuovEey 6X17 1)
53 GBR=-01403000 BOWL MAUNTING R~y byYTas o 12
S& NM-60800071~SA NUT M8 QYhoTYh Mg 192 (4
55 GBR-0140500A LEAF SPRING 50 HZ 12\ % S50HZ (&)
56 GBR=01405708 LEAF SPRINS 40 HZ 13NN R gO0HZ (&)
57 NM=¢050001-SA NUT ™S QYh2TUr MSX0,8 191 (12)
58 SM~6082502-SD SCREW M8 L=25 QUNIPTHN LA MB L=25S (%)
59 GBR=01404000 SPACER AN -4 (R)
60 PS=02007T01-KH SPRING PIN 2,0%10 A7%yogvEey 2x10 (8)
61 WS~0610002-KS SPRING WASHER M6 NS RYS AN R (&)
62 NM=4040001-5A NUT Mg OYA2TYE Mg 192 4)
63 GBR=-01759000 SCREW D=k bhARDY 1
Note (:&) <©03......Selective part BWIR B
&04...... Please refer page 28. #iBEP28 % BT AL,

— 20 —




SRR

Q—4%—A/

11. LOADER COVER COMPONENTS




Ref |Note Part No. D E. C. ﬁmt.
No. | ide a escription e i eq.
0.+l ] & p EEER an £ o
9 GBR=021020A0 LOADER COVER ASM, Q=3*hi\t = 23 1
2 GBR=02103000 LOADER REAR COVER 0=3%990MN% = (G D]
3 GBR=01910000 RUBBER CUSHION 292323% 4% (1)
[ §$=3090610=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 R 9/64=60 L=6 (9}
5 GBR=02102000 LOADER INSIDE COVER 0=3* NN = (13
6 GBR=01905000 LOADER [NSIDE COVER O0=3% 9FAN¢ = (1)
7 G8R=01902040 LOADER FRONT COVER ASH, O=3* 21NN = JZ 1)
8 81103-980-000 MACHINE BASE ARYR YIRS 1
9 $5=-6153060=59 SCREW 15/64=28 L=3p L329% 95/64=-28 L=30 3
10 H8=0621210=KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1,2 Neayenex 6,2x11,46x1,2 3
i4 D1104=MYY=~COF MACHINE SUPPORT BLOCK EWIrb b /Al 2
121006/ D1106=M1Y=COF SPACER 20Ty 6
13 D1105=-M7Y=COF BASE CONNECTING PIN BRACKET AYYRRUYTES YO 1
14 GBR=02101000 BR=2 BASE BR=2 TYQv=lud 1
is WP=0672056=5D WASHER 6.,1X18,5X2 E3%9%n*% 6,1X98.5X2 2
16 §8=9154540=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=45 YN b 15/646=28 L=645 2
17 $§8=9156830=Cp SCREW 15/44~28 L=68 D,09/80[S$S=9156830=SP -
§S=9156830=8p SCREW 15/64=28 (=68 A 09/80)0UNIH* bk 15/64=28 L=6R 2

i8 WP=0612056=SD WASHER 6,1X18,5X%2 E39*n*2 6,1%X18.5x%2 2
19 H§=6200710=Sp NUT 5/16-18 aunaIvr 5/16=18 2
20 $§=7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WE52y* 11/66-40 L=7 4
21 NS=6190310<=SP NUT 11/64=40 QUN2TIF 11/646=40 2
22 GBR=09906000 COVER T N®= TH* Y 1
23 §5=71910710=SpP SCREW 11/64=40 =7 INESRYY 11/646=40 L=7 2
24 GBR=02110000 BELT AUXILIARY COVER AY L FRDY NN = 1
2g §K=3382000=SC WOOD SCREW D=3,8 L=20 WEIRy* D0=3,8 L=20 1

Note (;%&8) <©06...... Only in case of necessity for adjustment.

AR L NERMBEY DN 2T,

— 22 _




12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

_—

ny

ﬂ nnnnnnnnnnnnnn
3 unﬂ““ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂuuﬂu’ﬁ nnnnnnnnnnn
000 GTARA

arbrto—iFEy o XHEE

- 23 -




Ref. {Note Part No. E C Amt.
No. [i:d 2 & Description EEER - £ };’fl?{
9 #O07] GBR-017020AA CONTROL BOY ASM, A AobQ=LAN Y22 2% A 1
2 #08] GBR=017020AB CONTROL BOX ASM, B Jubo=bgcY22 72 B 1
3 : HC-0001500-00 ~CAPACITOR 2200/50 JuFv 5T 2200MF RQV Feunq 1)
4. WS-0310702-KB SPRING WASHER - 3,1X5,3X0.7 D,09/79|WS=0310702=KS -
WS=-0310702~-KS SPRING WASHER A, 09/70 N 299 MR 3 .7X5,9X0.7 2)
5 3M-4030501-58 SCREW M3 L=g D.04/83{SL-4030681=-SF -
SL-40630¢81~-SF SCREW M3 L=g - A,04/83 2" 0%9% BLA M3 | =6 2)
6 GBR~01702000 CONTROL BOX Ay RO=LHEY YOR 1)
7 GBR=-01703000 CONTROL INNICATING BOARD AURU=L DUy (1)
8 D60228-~555~-BQA 2-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P ¥407°57% In (1)
9 D6029=-575=-8B0B NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 6P FTA0OLLI 3N (D)
10 HAT=15041C00 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P ueIe 3oy 1)
11 GBR-01715000 6POLE NYLON PLUG 6P F10u7e59 (1)
12 NM-5040000~38 MUT M4X5,7 QYNoFIYE MGXg,7 193 (2)
13 WS-0411002~KB SPRING WASHER 4 NSRS AN R ()
14 MAT=01263000 RURSER BUSKING I ATINYDT {4)
15 SH=4920701-SB SCREW M»,6X0,45 L=5 FAVELY  Mp,.6X0.45 L= 5 (4)
16 SK~-3452500=3C WOPD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 IWEL/RIY  D=4,5 L=2s (4)
17 MAT=~(1254000 SUPPORTING STUD FNC XTI LFLO (2)
18 MAT-07255C00 SET DLATE FNNIPANT O (2)
19 SM=90406035~SC SCREW M4 L=6 OYN2iv Lk M&X0,” L=6 (2)
290 WNH=-4040G00-58 HUT M6X0,7 DYN2T9k MEX0.7 132 (2
2 #07} GBR=017100AA POWNER TRANSFORMER ASM, A FOOUCIRSOR A T% 1)
22 #02| GBR-01710048 POWER TRANSFORMER ASHM, & SN uySHR55A B 0% 1)
z #C7] GBR-01710004 POWER TRANSFORMER A PAWI AN LY S 1)
24 #08| 6BR-01710007 DOWER TRANSFORMER 8 SAFLARLERY N 1)
25 NM-6040000-38B NUT M4X0.7 D,04/83|NM=6040002~5SC -
NM-£050702~5C NUT M4 ALQ6/331QUn2TWh MeX0.7 322 (&)
26 WS-0411C02~KB SPRING WASHER 4 EECIY IR (4)
27 WP~0(50507-58 WASHER ESTWACR ZNVEIL My (4)
28 MAD=-16007000 INTULATFED WASHTR B vty nYyr B (4)
29 SM=-¢041201-58 SCREW M4 L=12 D,04/83{SL=4041281=SF -
SL-4041281-3F SCREW M4%X0.7 L=12 ALC4/B83| AU MiX~,7 L=12 BLA (4)
0 WP-0450507~-S8B WASHER ESUehe R A0 M4 (9]
=1 MAD-16006000 INSULATED WASHZR A evUIy NYIP A (4)
32 MAT-01253000 P,C BOARD CONNGCTOR 05, J2IR- )
3 WS=0310702~KB SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 D,09/79|WS~0340702=KS -
WS-0310702~KS SPRING WASMER A, 09/79 N RYMNY X 3,1X5,9%X0,7 (2)
34 SM-40307G1-S8B SCREW MZ L=3 D.04/83{SL-4030881~SF -
SL-,4030781-SF SCREW M2 L=8 A Qn/83 1NN 229% BLA M3 L=8 (2)
25 MAT=-01242000 CONTROL BOX COVER WS PIANNT - . 1)
36 SM-4040601-3B SCREW M4 L=6 D,04/8315M=5040601-SC -
SM=5040601-5C SCREW M4x0.7 Lsé6 A DL/B3 [NV TR DRI MLXD,7 L=6 {4)
37 D6110-555-R00 FUSE SA t2=-a% 5A 1
3 MAT=80142T0" FUSE HOLDER E2=AY KA = 2)
39 GBP~0170%C00 FUSE 1A E2-a% 1A 12
40 MA0=14596C0N SWITCH ATUVF 1)
41 GBR=01705C00 RESISTOR 2Q0 OMN FA43=F 2004=L FYya %y (D]
42 HG-0005200~-00 DIODE 3BZ61 asqr=py (382617) 1
43 WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3,3X6X0.5 ES%e vz 2NV 3 M3 2)
44 SM-4030301-38 SCREW M3 L=38 FAvIzyY M3X0,5 L=8 2
4 GBR-0170600C0 VOLUME KNOM RS Y2=-4Y3 (1)
46 GBRE=017010A0 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, JeUMENY Y 02 [&D)
47 HP=TA43PEC-12 CRIMP STYLE TEPMINAL PUFPOILY 3
48 GBR=-01203000 ¢PPLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P T10u YRTIT) 1
49 D6L4L2-550~-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE tey -7 AR 6
50 HAT=31131T00 COVER 6P J°30%hNt - 1
51 HW=5F18516-4A% 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3y PDYRA4PI~Pr 1M 1.8
52 * MAQ=115%200¢ STAPLE M, 07/8013~t" RTUDRL 490

Note (;x88) ©07
<08

....For 100, 115, 200, 240V.
-...For 100, 220, 380, 415V.

100. 115, 200, 240VA
100, 220, 380. 4156VA

— 24 —




13. L.SW. WIPER COMPONENTS

27

- 25 -

L.SW. 74 /3—Rai%




Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. |id oS % Description EEEH T e I;fﬂ;
L4
1 MAZ-02501080 L.SW CORD ASM, L-SWl=-br22 1.
2 MAZ-(G25030C0 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER DN =322 RYE FUMTIS NN o 1
3 §SS5-7110%40-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3,2 RESRIY 11/64-40 L= 3,2 3
b NAT-31121700 COVER §P T30 NS -~ 1
S D6029=555-800 6~POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 6P dutub un () 1
6 D$043-555-8B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Eey 8=27F) =R 6
7 HW-5F18512~48 4~CORE CABTYRE CORD P79 21p2-bY 0, 18X19X4 1,1
] D2120-M1Y-COF WIPER MAGNTT INSTALLING BASE DANC =32V YR PUMIF IS A 1
9 WP=0480856-5SD WASHER 4,3X8,4X0,8 E3Ye R 4, 3X8,4X0,0 4
10 SM=4040401-5SB SCREW M4 L=g FAS RIS MLX0,7 L=4 4
1 $5~9110920~CP SCREW 11/64~40 L=09 aQUn2Ec bk 11/764=40 L=9 1
11-1 WS-0451040-kP SPRING WASHER ADT/86 N RYNDNR 4 5X8 5X1 2
12 WP=-0450801-CD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 E3%YNYA & rX10X%0,8 1
13 B2121=M1Y=COF WASHER FAR VNN DULEAR SR LE 1
14 $S-7111810-TP SCRENV11/64—40 L=18 2hESRIY 11/64~40 L=18 1
15 MAZ-025010AC UIPFR MAGNTT ATHM, 1)\° = 228 Rk I2 1
16 WM-6043012-58B MUT MaXC.7 QUh2TUh MeX0.7 232 (2
17 WS=0411022-5B SPRING WASHER (1
18 MAT-5011570% WASHER JeSuyN P= ARYNC~ o9 1
19 HW~-5F13C012-28 TWO-CNRE CORD EPTVNRLPIwbY 0, 18X19X2 (1.3)
20 D2148=555=B00-A |PLUNGER 70 3558 po a
21 D2106-555-800 SPRING FOR MAGNET NA\0 = 209 2%k (1)
22 RE~0901191C-KO SNAP RING 9 Entapin 9 1)
23 D2197-559=-BC0 WIPER LINK SHART, A DN~ UDIUNT A 1
24 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2.5 ENvRPAD 2,5 2
25 N5-6110310=3P NUT 11/64-40 QuUN2IYr 11/764~40 2
26 02123-M1Y~CQOF WIPER LINK D9ne =ys? 1
_U SD'GSSQZ11‘SP HINGE SCREW LAY L D=g.8 H=2 1 2
2R $S-5060310-SP SCREW 2/32-56 L=2.8 F5RRDe 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
29 MA7-02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ATNe = TFITNe R 1
30 MAZ-(G2506000 WIPFR LARILES 1
21 D2102-M1Y=COQF WIPER BASE NTNe =Be 143 1
32 MAN~12518000 SWITCH INS!""LATING PAPER RTUF LoUILY 1
33 DR124~M1Y=COF MICRO SW, INSTALLING PLATE FeLALYF byitale s 1
34 WP-0621016=5D WASHER 6,2¥13X1 ESSeNnR 6,7X13%1 2
35 $§-7151210=-5SP SCREW 15/64-22 L=12 PRiESRYY 15/64-028 L=12 2
36 83523-220=-000 0IL TUSE HOLDER 235 e q47e kw4 1
37 $S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ESRVy 11/64<40 L= & 1
38 GES—1215300(" CLIP A YILUNS Ry A 1
39 311-4032001-88 SCREW M3X0,c (=20 AR M3XQ .5 (=270 1
40 MAT=-801%8T00 GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE P=23~7 F1-7¢ . 1
41 HP=-1A32PLC~12 SOLDERLFSS TERMINAL PUFPOAIT (I[N F) 1
42 MAO0=51503C00 MICRO SWITTH 170 A1U¥ 1
43 MAD=11574000 ACTUATOR PI¥i-3 1
44 MAD~11512000 VINYL TUBE A EY = F2-7% A 3
45 SM=4031601=8B SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FTANIRIY M3XG.S5 L=16 1

. — 26 —




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-981-556/BR-2

LK-981-556/BR-25 B &

Amt.
Ref.[Note . C.
No.| &z n P Description TEER & % %e%
14, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-981-556/BR-2 LK-981-556/BR-2F A& &
1 02209=M1Y=D00 FEED CAHM R/F2UNL 1
2 D2701=M1Y=D00 KNOT TYING NOTCH 1h4RE* JUF 1
3 D22Q5=M1Y=DA0 FEED CAHM DRIVING WORM ASM, SHel 7% 1
% $5=7111410=TP _ |SCREW 11/64=40 L=14,0 TWES2YY 11/64=40 Luls (4)
5 D2204=M1¥=DAQ FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL ASM, DA=LNI HY 7% 7
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-982-557/BR-2 LK-982-557/BR-25 B8,
1 02209~M2Y~ECO FEED CAM RIX2Ung 9
2 D2701=M2Y=EQQ KNOT TYING NOTCH {bHAE® JUTF 1
3 D2205-M2¥=EAD FEED CAM DRIVING WORM ASH, 9=l 9% 9
4 §5=7111410=7p SCREW 11/64=40 L314,0 IHEIALY 11/64=40 Luls (s)
5 D2204=M2Y=EAQ FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL ASH, AL S 1

* All pérts other than above are same as those of model LK-981 -5655/BR-2.

-27 —

LRSS 1:LK-981-555/BR-2 + 5@ T4,



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES L IREE-RR
NExa—tr—TE
Inner dia.of chute I Chute tnner dia. of chute Chute
o FaT R i caTh ) wachwE va—h
‘ - -
D) ‘ ( ) L
2.7 x 15 mm GBR-01415AA0 3x23mm GBR-01415LA0
7 357x717 m'm""* 7 7 GBI;E)?415BA70” ) 4 x 15 mm GBR-01415MAO
25x13mm - GBE-?0714150A0‘ B 45 x 15 mm GBR-01415NAO
2.3x 15 mm  GBR-01415DA0 32x13mm  GBR-01415PA0
4 x 25 mm GBR-01415EA0 4 x 20 mm GBR-01415QA0
3.6 x 20 mm S GBR-E)1415FAO ) 57 x22mm GBR-01415RA0
5 x 25 mm  GBR-01415GA0 2x 13 mm GBR-01415SA0
2.7x17 mm GBR-01415HAQ 3.6 x 25 mm GBR-01415UA0
R 45 x 18 mm GBR-01415JA0 1.4 x 13 mm GBR-01415VA0
] Ax17mm GBR-01415KAD 4.3 x 20 mm GBR-01415YAQ

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS

R 3pJ7—BE

Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin ég‘qt_'
FE Ay F T IE O €y b HE |
-0\
&& /@ /@
3.2mm GBR-02158AA0 BN GBR-01155000 2
T 3.8 mm GBR-02158BA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.0 mm  GBR-02158EAQ ' GBR-01156000 2
o 22mm ' GBR-02158FAQ GBR-01156000 2
- 2.4 mm  GBRO2158GA0 GBR-01156000 2
| 26mm | GBRO21SBHA0 ~ GBR.O1156000 2
2.8 mm T Gee 021584A0 GBR 01156000 o
30mm  GBR-02158KAQ GBR 011&(560 7 2
2.4 mm GBR-02‘1¥578LA0 GBR- 01155000 2
- 2.6 mm GBR-02158MAQ GBR- 01 155000 2
o 2.8 mm © GBR02158NAQ ~ GBR-01155000 2
3.0 mm 7 GBR-02158PA0 © GBR-01155000 2
2.6 x 2.6 mm GBR-02158CAQ GBR-01156000 4
3.1x3.1mm GBR0O2158DA0 GBR-01156000 4
2.0x2.0mm GBR-02158QA0 GBR 01?5%7 - 4
" 22x22mm | GBRO2158RA0 ~ GBR-01156000 4
| 24x24mm GBR-021585A0 * GBR-01156000 4
T 24x24mm  GBRO2158TAD ~ GBR-01155000 4 |
2.6x2.6mm GBR-02158UA0 GBR-O1 155000 4|
28x28mm ) GBR-02158VA0 GBR-01155000 4
- 3.0 x 3.0 mm GBR-02158WAQ GBR-01155000 4
3.1x 3.1 mm GBR-02150AAB GBR-01155000 4
3.1x3.1mm GBR-02158AAE GBR-01155H00 4
 aoxa 0 mm 4 GBR-02158XA0 GBR-01155000 4
 32x32mm GBR-02158YAQ L  GBR-01155D00 4

- 28 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ret
BE ) No. ¥ B No. BE " No. o B No.
52506=M1Y=C00 4 8 53R=-01105000 12 32 |GBR-01237000 3 17
D2506-232-400 6 2 68R=01106200 14 1 5BR-01238200 g 20
|37-2339252-40 322 1op2507-m1y-c00 4 11 | 53R-71107002 14 12 |§3R-01240300-A 8 43
37-0440333-10 &8 38 152508-982-400 2 1 | 5ar-01108JA0 14 21 |53R-01251200 14 46
31103-980-000 22 8 I p2509-282-400 2 10 | c3r-01109000 14 20 |33R-01252000 12 48
31110-280-000 2 47 152519-282-a00 2 5 | 53r-01110000 14 19 |53rR-01253000 12 47
31116-804-000 1N 2511-M1Y-C00 4 3 1 G3R=011112A0 14 23 |53r-01255000 12 39
31411-804-800 6 30 D2511=-282-A00 2 8 58R-011122A0 14 25 63R-01256040 12 34
31503-352-000 2 48 | p2512-m1v-c00 227 | 3R-01114000 14 27 |53R-0125604A0 12 42
31504-761-800 2 D2512-232-400 21 58R=01115900 14 23 |58R=-01257000 1217
21631-012-300 6 9 D2513-M1Y-C00 2 23 | G3R=091160A0 14 32 G3R-01258000 12 9
31903-552-000 6 28 1p2514-m1v-cC00 225 | G3R-01117J40 14 15 | G6BR-012599A0 12 33
21905-541-800 6 32 52515-%¥1Y-C00 2 55 68R=-01119200 13 43 53R=-012590A0 12 40
32403-930~-000 2 56 D2518-M1Y-C0D 2 26 5BR-01120300 14 12 53R=012593AD 16 9
32423-280-00D 2 6 D2519-M1Y-C00 2 16 | 53rR-01121002 14 6 |58R-01260000 12 46
22546-232-000 ¢ 49 D2520-M1Y=-C00 2 T2 |{353r-01122000 14 43 | G3R-012613A0 12 44
22543-372-RA0 29 1p2521-mM1v-cOC 4 17 | G8R-01123200 10 38 |53R-01301240 18 1
22549-372-R00 4 30 D2522-M1Y-C00 4 18 l53r-01124300 174 11 |G3R-0130108J-a 18 33
32552-372-R00 4 62 D2523=M1Y-C00 & 16 |63R=31125000 14 9 |5BR-01302000 12 21
32553-372-000 & e 02524-M1Y-CAD & 20 53R-21126000 14 14 63R-01303000 12 25
82555-372-RA0 M4 D2524-M43-840 4 20 |[53R-01128000-A 14 2 | 6BR-01304000 12 17
22555-372-R0O0 4 590 D2525-M1Y-C00 2 30 |33R-11129000 10 48 |53R=31305000 12 6
32556=-372=-R0C 4 51 D2527-232-020 4 24 53R-311302A0 10 45 GBR=-01307000 12 5
32557-280-008 1020 D2528-232-500 4 25 |{53R-01132000 10 47 | G63R-01308000 12 22
32557-372-RA0 & 54 02529-232-000 4 22 | GBR-011350A0 19 44 |38R=-D1309000 18 16
32557-372-R00 4 55 02533-M1Y-C00 229 33R=-21137200 10 39 58R-01310003 13 13
32558-372-R3D 4 56 1p2558-M1v-c00 4 12 153R-211337A0 10 35 |G3R-01311004 18 11
32559-372-000 b33 1p2559-M1v-c00 & 1 |63R-01139040 10 32 |53R-01312000 18 10
32559-372-000 4 58 02560-M1Y-C00 4 10 G3R-01140000 10 31 383R=-01313000 18 9
32560-372-000 4 63 02561-M1Y-C00 4 5 | 63R=01141000 10 30 |33R=-01314000 18 7
32561-372-000 4 6D D2562-M1Y~-C00 2 13 | G3R=31143200 1M 51 GBR=01315300 13 3
33112-352-000 4 23 D2563=M1Y-C00 4 48 | GBR=011440A0 10 14 |GBR-01314200 18 6
33227-771-000 18 26 D2565-M1Y-CAF 4 26 | GBR-011470A0 10 17 | &3R-0131%000 13 2
33523-280-000 26 36 £2565-M1Y-CAD 4 46 | 38R-011480A0 10 52 |58R=-01319300 18 3
34417-372-007 10 25 D2565-M1Y-C80 4 42 63R=01149009 19 Ehl G3R=-01320000 13 4
D2566=-M1Y-C00 4 34 |s3r-01155000 28 1-3|68R-01321000 18 17
D2567-M1Y-C00 2 21 GBR=91155200 2% 2-3|58rR=-01322000 18 18
€@-3030002-00 12 33 D2569-M1Y-COC 2 14 |53R=-D1156000 28 3-8|53R=N1323200 18 19
€2-30330023-0C 1229 D2570-M1Y=-C00 2 29 |53R-01156000 28 4-31G3R=-01324000 18 31
€5-1201014~5sH 14 38 D2571-M1Y-COF 4 39 |583R-01158000 10 27 | G3R-013250A0-a 18 32
02572-%1Y=COF 4 36 |5BR=11162000 10 58 |G8R=G1327000 18 27
52612-M1Y-C02 5 14 | 3BR=-011£4000 10 34 |3BR=01328000 18 29
01104-M1Y~-CIF 22 M D2619-M7W-F00 6 7 | 6BR=71169000 13 21 53R-01329240-A4 18 30
0D1105-M1Y-COF 22 13 D2629-M1Y=-COF 6 3 58R=01170000 10 2 G3R-01332040 18 57 .
D1136=-M1Y=-COF 22 12 52630-M1Y-C00 6 13 53R-21179000 14 34 53R-01332040-4 18  57-1
51203-L7v-v0D 6 31 D2631-M1Y-C00 6 11 G3R-01171000 10 8 53R~01333000 18 38
01401-L7v-v30 6 12 lp2e51-m1v-car 6 39 |53R-01171000 12 15 |53R-01334008 18 54-1
D1404-L7V~-V02 6 29 D2651-M1Y=COF 6 40 33R-01172000 10 40 53R-01334000 18 53
01405-M74-F30 6 19 D2652-M1Y-COF 6 45 | GBR=01173300 10 1 G8R=-01334000-a 18  53=1
01991-L7V-VAD 6 25 D2653-M1Y-COF 6 36 G3R=-01173000 10 9 63R-01335000 L1842
01901=-L7V=-VCO 6 26 D2654-M1Y-COF 6 33 G3R-01173000 12 14 63R-01336000 18 24
51904~-L7Vv-v0D 6 26 D2655-M1Y-COF 6 51 53R=-01173000 14 35 GBR-01337200 18 23
01906-L7v-v0D 6 27 52701-M1Y-D0O 6 3 |58R-01175200 10 3 | 58R=013330A0 18 20
D2102-M1Y-COF 26 31 D2701-M1v-000 27 2 |63R-01175000 12 16 | GBR=313403A0 18 s2
02106-555-300 26 21 D2701-M2Y=-£00 27 2 53R-211763200 10 57 53R~01342000 18 49
p2107=-555~800 26 23 n2703-M1Y-C00 2 50 G3R=-01177000-A 10 12 GBR-013643000 18 50
02118-555-800-A 26 20 D2704-M1Y-CAD 2 52 GBR-01178000 12 12 G8R-01346000 18 s1
D2120-M1Y~-COF 26 8 D2707-M1Y-C00 2 41 |GBR-01182000-A 12 13  [GBR-J134700A 18 44
52120=-555-C00 8 46 p2708-M1Y-C00 2 44 68R-21183009 3 39 G3R=-01347000 18 44
02121-M1Y-COF 26 13 p2709-M1Y-C00 2 57 |G63R-31184200 14 8 GBR-01343000 18 46
02123-M1Y-COF 26 26 D2710=-M1Y-CAD 2 39 G8R-011852308 10 20-1]63R=-01349000 18 43
02126-M1Y-COF 26 33 02712-%1Y-C00 2 35 GBR-01186000 12 29-1|58R=-21350302 12 2
02201-K1Y-CAD 6 52 p2713-M1Y=CAD 2 37 |GBR=012020A0 16 4D 5BR-01351000 18 35
02204-M1Y-CAD 6 15 23130-M1Y~-COF 4 71 |&8rR=-01205000 1% 37 G3R-01351000 18 S5
02204-M1Y-DAD 27 5 D6028-555-804 24 8 |53R-01206300 164 32 G3R-01352000 18 36
D2204-M2Y-EAD 27 5 06028-555-808 8 36 |GBR-01207000 14 48 GBR=71353000 12 7
02205~<M1Y-CAQ 6 16 06029-555-808 24 9 |s8R=01210000 14 45 53R=-0135404A0 12 32
02205-M1Y-DAQ 27 3 06029-555-B00 26 5 GBR=01211000 14 44 [ 53R=01354040 18 40
02205-M2Y-ERD 27 3 p6042-555-800 26 49 |53R-01220980 _8 14 |GBR-01355000-A 18 15
02209=-M3Y-COF 6 1 056043-555-300 5 43  |33R=-01221000 8 44 |G63R=-01357000 10 37
02209-41Y-000 27 1 06043-555-300 8 35 |3B8R=21222300 8 3 GBR-01357000 12 37
02209-42v~£EQ0 27 1 06043-555-800 26 6 |GBR~012233A0 8 2 53R=01357000 18 37
02304-982-A00 6 2 p6110-555-800 26 37 | GBR-01225700-A 8 28 GBR-01357000 18 56
02425-M1v=-C00 2 33 {p7101-M1v-COF 16 51 63R~01227000 8 23 |58R=01359000 18 5.
D2426-282-C0C 6 22 07102-M1Y=COF 16 52 |6BR=-01229000-A 8 42 | G3R-01359000 20 63
D2426-284-400 6 23 GBR=01231000 ] 6 GBR-31361000 18 45
02501-232-500 4 45 . GBR=01233300 8 37 .|GBR=0140004A 20 q
52502-232-000 4 b4 153R-01101000 10 65 {GBR=01234000 8 30 |5BR=-D1400DA8 20 2
2503-#1v-CJ0 4 15 GBR=711030A0 8 1 |38R=01235300 8 26 |53R=-01401000 20 23
D2504-M1Y-c00 4 6 53R=011040A0 12 28 |5BR=-01236000 8 5BR=-01402000 20 14

— 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
A% H  No A% H No AE E  No. aE HE  No.

GBR-01403000 20 53  |53R-01537000 16 35 |waT-01254000 24 17 |RE-D700000-K0 4 43
GBR-01404000 20 45 GBR=11538000 16 33 MAT-01255000 26 18 |RE-=0300000-x0 16 48
GBR=-01405004 20 55 5BR=01601000-A 4 28 MAT-01263000 5% 14 RE=0901112-k0 26 22
GBR-01405008 20 56 GBR=01604000-8 4 65=1 1 9AT=83115100 26 18 RO=6465701-00 10 13
GBR-01406000 20 59 GBR=01605000-A 4 67=1|MAT=-80142T00 24 38 )
GBR~-031407000 20 &6 GBR=01606000 4 66 MAT-80158T00 26 40
6BR-014100A0 20 47  |53R=-D1607000 4 37 |war-81126T00 6 41 $0-0450211-5P 8 40
68R-01413000 20 29 63R-017010A0 26 46 [4aT-81131700 26 50 |$D=0500091-TP _2 38
G3R-01416000 20 27 68R=-017020AA 24 1 MAT-81131T00 26 4 |sD-0500251~sP 14 47
GBR=014134A0 20 32 15BR-01702)48 24 2 |%Az-02501040 26 15 $5-0500301-5sP 4 27
G3R-01415AA0 28 1 GBR=01702000 24 6 MAZ=02501080 25 1 $D=0530221-5P 13 54
G3R-01415BA0 20 33 |6BR=01703000 24 7 MAZ-02503000 26 2 $D=0550211=-5P 26 27
G3R=-014153A0 28 2 GBR=01705000 24 41 MAZ-02506000 26 30 $p=-0550271-1p 2 40
63R=-01415CA0 20 34 GBR=-01706000 26 45 1MAZ-02507000 26 29 $0-0550301-5sP b a7
GBR-01415CA0 28 3 |68R-01709000 24 39 YAZ-02508000 8 34 SD=0600321-5P 4 13
6BR-01415D40 20 35 |6BR=017100AA 24 21 |maz-10201000 2 17 $D=0600321-5P 12 23
58R-014150A0 28 4 GBR-0171004B 24 22 ’ $0-0600402-TP 12 24
G3R-01415EA0 23 36 |6BR-0171000A 24 23 | MDP-17081400 6 21 5p.0600452-TP 6 35
G3R-01415EAD 28 5 lsBR-01710008 24 24 |[MTJ4-MsS000000 Y6 38 155-0640391-Tp 2 58
GBR-01415FAD 20 37 |GBR-01715000 24 11 (M¥TJ4-vMO05200 16 50 15p-0640391-Tp 4« 59
GBR-01415FAD 28 6  |38R-01803000 24 48 |MTJ-VMOO5300 16 49 1s5-0640482-5P 2 28
GBR-014155A0 20 38 GBR=-019020A0 22 7 Sp-0720193-5P g 13
GBR-01415540 23 4 G8R=-01905000 22 6 $0~0720331-5p
6BR=01615HAD 20 39 _ |6BR-01906000 22 22 | NM-6040000-s8 2612 Hop_0790602-5P 1% 11-1
68R-DT415HAD 28 8 ~ |GBR-01910000 22 3 |N¥-6040000-58 24 20 g 3385000-5¢ 22 25
GBR=01415J40 20 40 |G3R-32101000 22 14 | NM-6040003-58 24 25 15K-3452500-5¢C 26 16
G3R-01415JA0 28 9  |68R-02102040 22 1 | ¥#-6040001-5SC 10 & 15K-34833200-5¢ 6 44
GBR-01415KA0 20 41 |6BR-02102000 22 5 | NM-6040001-SC 16 33 15 -4030681-5F 24 5
63R-01415KAD 28 10 {GBR-02103000 22 2 | NM-6040002-sC 26 25 151 .4030881-5F 24 34
GBR-01415LA0 20 42 G3R=02104000 16 45 | MM-6043212-58 26 16 15| _4041281-5F 26 29
GBR=071415LA0 28 11 [53Rr-92105000 16 47 | NM-6050001-5A 20 57 Hq _4051012-5p 20 19
5BR-01415MA0 20 43 {GBR-02106000 16 39 | VM-6060001-54 20 62 loM-4030501-53 24 5
G3R~-014154A0 28 12 |g3R-02107000 16 42 |V¥M=-6060002-5D 10 4 |sM-4030301-58 24 34
GBR-01415NA0 20 44 GBR=021033A0 16 37 [NM=6030031-5A 20 54 |cw_4030801-358 26 44
68R~01415NAD 28 13 153R-02108000 16 46 | NS-6080210-sp 4 38 em-4331601-58 26 45
GBR-01415PA0 20 44-1 153R-02110000 22 24 | NS-60802123-sp 13 46 |sm-4031601-5¢F 3 32
GBR-01415PA0 28 14 |3rR-02151000 10 5 NS-6090310-sp 4 3 $M=-4032001-58 26 39
G3R=-01415RA0 23 44=2 153R-321520A0 14 4 | NS-6390310-s5P 13 19 15M-4040601-38 2 13
53R=-01413RA0 28 15 158R-02%533A0 10 23 N5-6090310-sP 1220 |5M-4040601-58 24 36
GBR-01415540 20 44-3 |53R=-D21540A0 14 13 NS-6090310-sp 12 36 SM-6040601-5B 26 10
GBR-014155A0 28 16 33R=-02155040 10 54 N§-6090310-5P 16 26 $SM-40641201-58 26 29
5BR-01421000 20 23 1G8R=-02156000 1 26 NS=-6090313-sP 16 42 oMo 4pa1601-58 3 48
GSR-01422000 200 16 5BR=02157040 10 59 N$-6110310-sP 10 $M-4920501~-S8B 2615
GBR-01423000 20 17 6BR-02158AA0 10 61 N§-6110312-5P 12 3 SM-5040601-5C 26 36
GBR-01424000 20 18  15BR-021584A40 23 1-a | ¥5-6110310-5p 14 10 |5u-4030602-50 20 12
GBR-01425000 20 3 GBR=-021583A0 10 62 NS-6118313-s° 22 21 $M-6040602-5D 20 4
63R=01426000 20 7 6BR-021583A0 28 2-a [NS-6110310-5P 26 25 SM-6050802~5D 23 30
GBR-01427000 20 M GBR-D2158CAD 10 63 NS-6110350~5P 18 59  1smM-6051802-50 3 9
6BR-01428000 20 15 GBR-02158CAD 28 3-p | NS-6110420-5P 2 54 $M-6053502-5D 20 49
GBR~01429000 20 29 GBR-J2158DAD 10 64 NS-6120310-5P 4 65-11gy-6061502-50 10 68
68R-014300A0 20 AN GBR-02158DA0 28 4-a |NS-6120310-5P 8 12 154-6061502-50 12 27
GBR-01431000 20 8  |5BR-02159000 19 24 Ns-6120310-sp 1218 1sM-5065002-50 20 25
63R~01432000 20 10 J5es-12153000 26 33 N5-6120480-5P 5 34 lgM-6082502-5D 20 58
68R=-01433000 20 22 NS=-6120630-5P 4 7 |em-6083002-50 20 51
GBR-01440000 20 33-1 N$S-6120630-5p 6 10 SM-9040603-5¢C >4 19
58R-01501000 16 44 |4a-B0061023-10 8 29 N§-6150310-5P 2 4 |ss-2090510-5° 10 60
63R-01506000 16 43 |4c-0001500-00 24 3 |[NS-6150310-sp 2 7 |ss-2090530-5p 10 60
53R=015103A0 16 1 H6-0005200-00 26 42 NS-6150310-5P 14 41 J55.3090530-5P 1% 17
63R-01510380 16 18  lyp-1a32PLC-12 26 41 NS-6200523-sP 4 19 |55-2110923-1P 2 48
68R-01511000 16 13 |HP-1A43PEC-12 24 47 NS-6200710-5P 2 22 155-3090613-5p 22 4
5BR-01512000 16 12 |4w-SF18512-28 26 19 [N$S-6200713-sP 16 & $5-5060310-5P 26 28
53R-01513000 16 26 |HW-5F18512-48 26 7 N§-6200713-5P 2219 155-5110810-35p 20 5
§3R-01514000 16 28  {HW-5F18515-A8 26 51 NS-6760510-5P 1322 |55-5150513-35p 20 21
68R-01515000 16 32 $5-6050180-5sL 2 3
GBR=-01516000 1 30 $5-60906503-5P 12 29-2
GBR-015180A2 15 31 MAI-15040200 I3 42 PD-02010003-08 2 12 $5-6090813=5P 3 5
GBR-015200A0 16 7 |4AI-15041000 2410 PS-0200101-KH 20 6D s gp91213-TP 18 53
GBR-01522000 16 15  |4A0-11512000 25 44 ©5-0400141~KH 8 @ $$-6110620-TP 2 34
68R-015233A0 16 2 “A0-11514200 3 2 P$-0400151-KH 1049 g5-6111210-5p 1% 29
63R=01524 A0 16 4 [MA0-11514000 26 43 Ps=-0600121~-kH 20 52 lgga6111213-5P 18 47
G3R-01525000 16 23 MAG-11532000 26 52 PT-2402000-CH 8 M $5-6121010-5P 3 13
GBR-015260A0 16 24 {4A0-11602N00 8 23 PT-0402000-CH 10 67 155-6121010-sp 3 49
G8R-015280A0 16 21 MA0~-12518000 26 32 PT-0402000-CH 13 34 155-6122030-5P 3 24
6BR=01529040 16 19  |MA0-14506000 24 40 SS-61SJ;1S-TP 2; 43
53R=-01531000 16 17 |#ao-16004000 26 31 $5-6153040-5P
G8R-01532000 16 14 ¥A0-16007000 24 28 RC-0250001-KP 14 3 $5-7080510=-5P 6 20
53R=01533000 16 16 |%A0-51005000 6 37 RE-0250000-K0 20 26 1ss_7090413-sP 4 52
G3R=0153400C 16 36 |MA0-51503000 26 42 RE-0250000-K0 26 24 155 7090412-5P & 57
G3R-01535200 16 27  |MaT-01242000 24 35 RE~0400002-k0 6 38 lss-7090520-Tp 4 52
6BR=-01536300 16 34 |waT-=01253300 2% 32 RE-0400000-KC 18 25 Jss5-7090520-1p 4 57

— 30 —




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref
AR K No. X ) | No. RE H No. S -1 No

§5-7293910-37 6 6 55=9156540-5pP 22 15
§$5=70909123-TP 6 4 $55=-915683)=-¢P 22 17
55=7091480~-5P 4 &4 $5=9156833-5P 22 17
SS=7110340-SP 26 3 $$=9621413-5P 4 32
$55=-7110350-5P 20 33=3 155-9660720-5P 3 8
$S=7110412-5P 4 2 $S-9660722-5P 10 55
$S-7110410-5P 26 37
$5-7110712-5P 2 45
$5=7110710=-5P 6 47 WdP=-0320500=SF 20 13
§5=711071)=5P 22 20 WP=033050)-MB 38 19
S$~7110710-5P 22 23 WP=333050)-M8 24 43
$S=7111413=-TP 6 17 WP-0330500-0¢ 18 28-1
§5=-7111410~-7P 27 4 WP=0371036-5D 6 5
$S=7111412-TpP 27 4 WP-0430800-~SF 20 %
$S=-711181C-TP 26 14 4P=-0450500~SA 3 33
§$5~7112429-5P 10 42 WP=0450501~-58 24 27
S§S=7112420-5P 12 1 dP=0450501-55 24 2
$S=7112420=5P 18 39 WP-0450821-5D 24 12
$5S=7150940=5P 2 6 WP~0480855-5D 26 9
$5-7151210-5P 26 35 4P-0480856~SP 2 53
$5=309054J-5P 18 12 4P=0480854=5P % 46
$S-8090540=-3SP 18 21 WP=05010156=-S¢C 8 10
$5~8110520-7TP 12 10 WP=0501215=SD 2 19
$5-8110520~-TP 12 31 WP=-0501015-5D 4 33
$$-8110523-7TF t2 33 WP-0612056=5D 6 49
$§-8110520-7T°P 12 35 4P=0612054=5D 22 15
$$=8110522-TP 12 41 WP-05120556-5D 22 13
$5-8110520-T® 12 4z WP=-0612065=5P 10 10
$5-8110529-TP 12 45 4P=0612516=5D 4 41
$5=8110522-TP 14 S 4P-0612516-SD 4 79
55-8110523-TP 16 3 AP=-05621015~5D 2 2
$5~811052)-Tp 16 10 WP=052101%5-SD b S3
$s-8110520-TP 18 14 WP=0621315-5D 26 34
$5-8110529-7TP 18 61 4P=-0641600-5SF 20 24

$5-83620610-5P
$3-8660512-7TP
$5-8660512-TP
$5-8660512~-7TP
$5-865D0312-TP
§5-8660512-7P
$3-8660512-TP
$$~8660512-TP
$5-8650512~TP
$5-8660512~-TP

-
[
rd
-
o
~
o

WP-0841600-0E

15 W4P-0871602-S¢E 20 9
16 WS-0300032-KN 3 31
13 WS~0310702-KS 24 4
14 W3=0310702-KS 24 32
16 WS=0410002-KN 8 4
22 WS-0410092-KN B 45
24 WS-0410002-KR 10 7
31 WS-0410002-KR 10 1%

WS-0410002-KR 12 19
55-8660512-1P 3 |Ws-0410002-ke 14 36
$5-3660512-TP 2 WS=0411002-K8 24 13
$$-86560512-TP 20 WS=0411002-K5 24 26
$5-8660512-TP 22 WS=-0411022-58 26 17
$5-8660512-1P 25 l4s-0461063-kP 20 33-2

$5-8660512-TP
$S-86608132-TP
$$~9030410-5°

27 lus-0451040-KkP 26 111

22 |4s-0510002-KS 20 43

56 {ws-0610002=KkN 3 7
20
4

A ef b b e A b =B —b A o
DO HHHEsrOw®
W
©°

$5-9080410-5P 1 4 45-0610002-KS 61
$55-9080410-5P 1 3 4S=-062121J3-KR 69
$5-908041)-5°P 1 26 WS=0621210-KR 22 19
$$-9080410-5P 1 28 WS=0650387-KP 4 14
$5-9080410~-sP 1 48 WS=0820002-KS 20 50

$$-9091010-5P
$5=9391013=-5sP
$5=-9391010-5°P
$$=-9091010-spP
$$=-9110543~-CP
§5=9113922-cP
$$-9111023=-7P
$$-9120643~-TP
§5-9127913=T1P
$5-9150730-5s°P
$$-9151120~-cCP
$$=-9151120-¢CP
$S=9151123-~¢cP
$5-9151410-CP
$$-9151633-CP
$S-9151630~CP
§5=91517463=CP
$S=9151740-CP
$8=-91517432=-CP
$$=-9152139-~CP
§5=9152130=¢CP
$S=9152130-CP
$$-9152130-CP

n —_

-

- -l -
COOWO VGO S SNNDN S OGS O NS 00w NN
N
~

- i

— 31 —






aliBECE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI &4t




